
INSTITUTE OF GEOGRAPHY POLISH ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
DOKUMENTACJA GEOGRAFICZNA 

ZESZYT 1

NATIONAL AND REGIONAL 
A T L A S E S

Sources, Bibliography, Articles 

S U P P L E M E N T  

for
1963— 1967 

Prepared by 

Halina Tuszyńska-Rękawek, Jolanta Drecka 
under the Direction of Stanisław Leszczycki

21st International Geographical Congress

W A R S A W  1 9 6 8



E r r a t a

Page Line Reads Should read

7 7 from above Polish National

National and Regional Atłasosr- 
Dolcunentacja Geograficzna nr i, 1968,

http://rcin.org.pl



INSTITUTE OF GEOGRAPHY POLISH ACADEMY OF SCIENCE
DOKUMENTACJA GEOGRAFICZNA 

ZESZYT 1

NATIONAL A N D  REGIONAL  
A T L A S E S

Sources, Bibliography, Articles 

S U P P L E M E N T

for 
1963— 1967 

Prepared by 

Halina Tuszyńska-Rękawek, Jolanta Drecka 
under the Direction of Stanisław Leszczycki

21st International Geographical Congress 

W a r s a w  1 9 6 8

http://rcin.org.pl



K O M I T E T  R E D A K C Y J N Y :

Redaktor Naczelny: K. Dziewoński
Z-ca Red. Nacz.: D. Kosmowska-Suffczyńska
Członkowie Redakcji: T. Lijewski, H. Szulc, J. Szupryczyński 

A. Żeromski 
Sekretarz Redakcji: D. Kosmowska-Suffczyńska

Redaktor techniczny: W. Spryszyńska

Adres Redakcji: Instytut Geografii PAN, Warszawa 

Krakowskie Przedmieście 30

Warszawska Drukarnia Naukowa Zam. 48/68. Nakład 500.

http://rcin.org.pl



CONTENTS

Preface ........................................................................................................................  7
Sources ........................................................................................................................  9
Bibliography of atlases ...........................................................................................  13

EUROPE:

Austria ...............................................................................................  15
B e lg iu m ...............................................................................................  16
B u lg a r ia ...............................................................................................  16
C zechoslovakia................................................................................... 16
Danmark ...........................................................................................  17
Finland ...............................................................................................  17
France ...............................................................................................  17
German Democratic R e p u b l ic ......................................................  19
German Federal R e p u b lic ..............................................................  19
Great Britain ................................................................................... 20
Greece ...............................................................................................  21
Holand ...............................................................................................  22
H u n g a ry ...............................................................................................  22
Italy ...................................................................................................  22
J u g o s la v ia ...........................................................................................  23
N o r w a y ...............................................................................................  23
P o la n d ...................................................................................................  23
P o r tu g a l...............................................................................................  24
Rumania ...........................................................................................  24
S p a i n ...................................................................................................  24
Sweden ...............................................................................................  25
S w izerlan d ...........................................................................................  25
U. S. S. R................................................................................................  26

Armenian SSR ........................................................................... 29

3
http://rcin.org.pl



Azerbeijan SSR . . .
Georgiana SSR . . .
Kazakh SSR . . . .  
Ukrainian SSR . . .

Europe — General . . .

AFRICA:

Congo .............................
E th io p ia .............................
Ghana .............................
K e n y a ..................... ....
Morocco .........................
Nigeria .............................
Rhodesia and Nyasa . .
Sierra L e o n e .....................
U g a n d a .............................
Republic of South Africa 
Africa — General . . . .

AMERICA:

North America:
Canada .............................
United S ta te s .....................
North America — General

Central America:

G u atem ala .........................

Mexico .............................

P a n a m a .............................

South America:

Argentina .........................

B o liv ia .................................
B r a z i l .................................

Chile .................................

Columbia .........................
South America — General

ASIA:

C h i n a .................................

C ey lo n .................................

India .................................

29
29
30
30
31

32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
33
34
34

35
36
39

39
39

40

40

40
40

41
41

41

42

42

42

4
http://rcin.org.pl



Israel ....................................................................................................  43
J a p a n ....................................................................................................  43
Taiwan ................................................................................................ 44
Turkey ................................................................................................ 44
Viet-Nam ............................................................................................ 44
Asia — General ...............................................................................  44

AUSTRALIA A ND  OCEANIA:

Australia ............................................................................................  46
New Zealand ...................................................................................  47
Tasmania ............................................................................................ 47
Pacific Island ...................................................................................  47

ANTARCTIC ................................................................................................  48

Articles ........................................................................................................  49
Index of Names ...............................................................................................  65
Index of Geographical N a m e s .................................................................................  69

5

http://rcin.org.pl



http://rcin.org.pl



PREFACE

Following up the resolution voted at the meeting of the Committee 
of National Atlases of the International Geographical Union in the 
time from Aug. 11 to 20, 1958 at Moscow, the Institute of Geography 
of the Polish Academy of Sciences at Warsaw prepared for the XIX 
International Geographical Congress, held in 1960 at Stockholm, the 
bibliography of Polish atlases published under the title “National 
Atlases. Sources, Bibliography, Articles”. This bibliography embraced 
a total of 130 items of atlases edited in the 1900—1959 period. Of these 
only 30 % are in accord with the criteria established for national atlases 
by S. Leszczycki, K. A. Salischev and O. Tulippe. The remainder bear 
in part the features demanded of national atlases, and to some extent 
they may serve as substitute atlases.

In 1962, after consulting the Committee of National Atlases of 
IGU, the Institute of Geography of the Polish Academy of Sciences 
took steps towards preparing a new edition of the bibliography of na­
tional atlases, widening the scope of the material to be dealt with to 
include regional atlases published between 1900 and 1962. After assem­
bling and working up the necessary data on the basis of cartographical 
collections held in Poland, the Institute of Geography of the Polish 
Academy of Sciences transmitted the material referring to the indi­
vidual countries to the members of the Committee of National Atlases 
of IGU, as well as to individual persons handling problematics of 
national and regional atlases, requesting them to make corrections 
and additions. This publication was prepared for the XX International 
Geographical Congress held in London in 1964. Under the heading: 
“National and Regional Atlases. Sources, Bibliography, Articles” it 
embraced 361 items of atlases published in the time between 1900 
and 1962. Apart from bringing up to date the lists of national atlases 
published in each country, this bibliography was augmented by:

7http://rcin.org.pl



1) regional atlases the content of which supplies a summary 
of geographical topics of given regions,

2) analogous atlases referring to parts of continents, each covering 
several countries,

3) a widened scope of the bibliography of articles on items re­
ferring to regional atlases, and

4) supplements to the data on literature dealing with national 
atlases published up to 1962.

In the working programme of the Committee of National Atlases 
of IGU for 1955—1968, approved by the London Plenary Session of 
July 22 and 24, 1964 it was decided upon to continue the work on 
national and regional atlases initiated in 1960. In conformity with 
this programme the Institute of Geography of the Polish Academy 
of Sciences prepared a “Supplement to National and Regional Atlases” 
which included only atlases edited in the time from 1963 to 1967. Much 
like in the preceding editions, a list was given of the sources from which 
the respective data on the atlases were extracted, as well as articles 
and critical reviews. Altogether 191 atlases were listed, some 40 of 
them sequals to prior years or successive editions of atlases published 
at an earlier date.

The bibliography of national and regional atlases from 1963 to 
1967 has been prepared on the basis of the atlases held in collections 
of the Institute of Geography of the Polish Academy of Sciences, or 
of sources reported in the new edition. The material referring to the 
Soviet Union has been critically revised by Professor K. A. Salischev, 
Moskov to whom the editors of National and Regional Atlases are 
greatly indebted.

The present edition, similar to the previous one, consists of three 
parts: 1 — sources, 2 — bibliography of atlases including the respective 
reviews, and 3 — articles dealing with the subject-matter. The atlases 
have been grouped by continents and countries. For individual countries 
the material is arranged alphabetically, starting out with national atlases 
of the given country.

8
http://rcin.org.pl



S O U R C E S

http://rcin.org.pl



http://rcin.org.pl



Annals of the Association of American Geographers. Minneapolis 
1963-1967.

Australian National Bibliography 1966. Part 1—3. Canberra 1967.

Bibliographie Cartographique Internationale. Paris 1963—1964.

Bibliographie Géographique Internationale. Paris 1964—1965.

Bibliotheca Cartographica. Bad Godesberg 1963—1966.

The Cartographer. Toronto—Ottawa 1965—1967.

The Cartographic Journal. London 1964—1967.

Cartography. Melbourne 1963—1965.

Current Geographical Publications. New York 1963—1967.

Czasopismo Geograficzne. Wroclaw 1963—1967.

Dahlberg R. E. : A preliminary bibliography of African atlases. — Bull. 
Geogr. and Map Division. Spec. Libr. Assoc. 1965, n°59, 3—9.

Drecka J., Tuszyńska-Rękawek H.: National and Regional Atlases. 
Warsaw 1964.

Economic Geography. Worcester 1965.

Die Erde. Berlin 1963-1966.

http://rcin.org.pl



Erdkunde. Bonn 1963—1967.

Fennia. Helsinki 1962—1966.

Геодезия и Картография. Москва 1963 — 1966.

Geodezja i Kartografia. Warszawa 1963—1967.

Geografisk Tidsskrift. Kobenhavn 1962—1966.

Geographica Helvetica. Bern 1962—1966.

The Geographical Journal. London 1963—1967.

Geographical Review. New York 1964—1967.

Geographisches Taschenbuch. Wiesbaden 1962—1965.

Geography. London 1963—1967.

Globen. Stockholm 1962—1967.

Internationales Jahrbuch für Kartographie. Gütersloh 1964—1965.

Известия Академии Наук СССР. Серия Географическая. Москва 
1963-1967.

Картографическая Летопись. Москва 1964—1966.

Kartographische Nachrichten. Gütersloh 1963—1967.

New Books. New Maps. Geographical Branch Library. Ottawa 1966. 

New Geographical Literature and Maps. London 1965—1967.

Norsk Geografisk Tidsskrift. Oslo 1963—1967.

Petermanns Geographische Mitteilungen. Gotha 1963—1967.

Przegląd Geodezyjny. Warszawa 1963—1967.

Przegląd Geograficzny. Warszawa 1963—1967.

Sbornik Ceskoslovenské Spoleônosti Zemëpisné. Praha 1963—1967. 

World Cartography. New York 1963—1967.

12

http://rcin.org.pl



BIBLIOGRAPHY OF ATLASES

http://rcin.org.pl



http://rcin.org.pl



E U R O P E

AUSTRIA

1. Atlas der Republik Österreich. 1—3 Lfg. Hrsg. Hans Bobek, Erik 
Arnberger. Wien 1961 — 1966 — Freytag-Berndt und Artaria, 3 Lfg. 
19 Kartebl. versch. Mass
(See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n°2).

Rev.: Radó S., Lackó L. — Petermanns geogr. Mitt. Bd. 106,
1962, n° 3, 229—230; Mojdl J. — Sborn. ćsl. Spoleć. zemëp. 
Vol. 68, 1963, n° 3, 279; Kroner G. — Raumforsch. Raum­
ordn. Bd. 22, 1964, n°2, 97; Сетунская JT. E. — Геод. и 
Картогр. 1964. № 8. 72—76; Witt. W. — Kartogr. Nachr. 
Bd. 14, 1964, n° 2, 76; Marshall W. W. -  Geogr. J. Vol. 
133, 1967, n° 2, 270.

2. Atlas der Steiermark. Hrsg. von der Steiermärkische Landesregie­
rung unter Mitarbeit des Naturwissenschaftilchen Vereins für 
Steiermark. Redaktion: Manfred Straka. Kartographie: Heinrich 
Reschenhofer. Graz 1963—1966 — Akademische Druck, u. Ver­
lagsanstalt, 36,5 x51 cm, versch. Mass. 4 Lfg. 15 Kartebl., 5 Lfg. 14 
Kartebl. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 5).

Rev.: Hahn H. — Erdkunde Bd. 18, 1964, n° 1, 74—75; Kobiet 
R. -  Geogr. helv. Vol. 20, 1965, n° 1, 58.

3. Österreichischer Hauptschulatlas. Ausg. f. Kärnten und Steiermark. 
9 Aufl. Wien 1963 Hölzel, Verl. Jugend und Volk, 2 Bl., 76 S. 
Karten; 10 Aufl. 1964.

15

http://rcin.org.pl



4. österreichischer Hauptschulatlas. Ausg. f. Niederösterreich und 
Burgeniand. 9 Aufl. Wien 1963 Hölzel, Verl. Jugend und Volk, 
2 Bl. 76 S. Karten; 10 Aufl. 1964.

5. österreichischer Hauptschulatlas. Ausg. f. Oberösterreich und Salz­
burg. 8. Aufl. Wien 1963 Hölzel, Verl. Jugend und Volk, 2 Bl. 
76 S. Karten. 9 Aufl. 1964.

6. Österreichischer Haupschulatlas. Ausg. f. Tirol und Vorarlberg. 
7 Aufl. Wien 1963 Hölzel, Verl. Jugend und Volk, 2 Bl., 76 S. Kar­
ten.

BELGIUM

7. Atlas de Belgique. Bruxelles — 1962—1964 — Comité National de 
Géographie, planches 17: Côte, dunes, polders; 23: Densité de la 
population en 1864, 1880, 1900 et 1930; 27: Modes du peuplement 
rural; 49: Commerce extérieur.
Explanatory pamphlet to sheet 23 by Omer Tulippe.

BULGARIA

8. Атлас на Врачански окръг. [Atlas of Vraca Region.] София 1966 
ГУГК, см, 24,5x16,5 64 с.

Rev.: Байков Ж. — Геодезия, Картография и Землеустрой­
ство, 1966, № 3; Востокова А. В. — Геод. Картогр. 
1967, № 8, 73—74; Савов Й. — Сборник от статии по 
картография, 1966. 53—58.

9. Географический атлас на България за X кл. [Geographical Atlas 
of Bulgaria] София 1964 ГУГК, см 30,5x23, 40 с. Изд. 1965,
1966.

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

10. Atlas Ceskoslovenske Socialistické Republiky. Praha 1966 Üstredni 
Sprava Geodésie a Kartografie, cm 49,5x43, 16 p. text, 58 pl. 
maps, 9 p. index. Explanations in English and Russ.

Rev. : Hursky Josef : Die Karten zum Binnenhandel im National­
atlas der ĆSSR. — Petermanns geogr. Mitt. Bd. 111, 1967,

16

http://rcin.org.pl



n°2, 148—152; Салищев K. A., Маергоийз И. M .—Геод. 
Картогр. 1966, № 7, 53—55; Гусева И. H., Салищев К' 
А. — Геод. Картогр. 1967, № 7, 70—73.

11. Atlas Ceskoslovenskych Dëjin. Red. Jaroslav Purs. Praha 1965 
Üstredni Sprava Geodésie a Kartografie, cm 50,5x43,5, 19 p. 
text, 45 pl. maps, 39 index.

12. Skolni zemepisny atlas Ceskoslovenské Socialistické Respubliky.
Vyd. 2. Praha 1962 (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw
1964, n° 29).

Rev.: Kuchar Karel. — Geogr. Cas. Vol. 12, 1963, n°4, 311 — 
312; Пивоваров Ю. A. — Геод. Картогр., 1963, № 2, 
59-62.

DANMARK

13. Atlas over Danmark. Kopenhagen 1961. (See: National and Re­
gional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 30).

Rev.: Bührer E. — Geogr. helv. Vol. 17, 1962, n° 4, 310.

FINLAND

14. Suomen Kartasto. Atlas over Finland. Atlas of Finland. Ed. Leo 
Aario. Helsinki 1960. (See: National and Regional Atlases. War­
saw 1964, n° 34).

Rev.: Aario Leo. — Terra Vol. 75, 1963, n° 1, 67—69, Sum.; 
Götz. A. — Sborn csl. Spolec. zernep. Vol. 69, 1964, n° 2, 
150—151; Kajamaa M. — Kartogr. Nachr. 1964, n° 5, 
163—171; Winkler E. — Geogr. helv. Vol. 19, 1964, n°2, 
117-118.

15. Atlas över Skärgärds-Finland. Helsingfors 1960. (See: National 
and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 35).

Rev.: Blüthgen Joachim. — Erdkunde Bd. 18, 1964, n° 3, 248.

FRANCE

16. Atlas des départements français. Rennes 1966 Oberthur, cartes, 
ills. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n°44).

17

http://rcin.org.pl



17. Atlas de la France de l’Est. 3 partie. Nancy 1963 Éditions Berger- 
Levrault, 12 p. cartes, 26 p. text. (See: National and Regional 
Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 41).

Rev.: Cholley A. — Ann. Géogr. Vol. 73, 1964, 400, 641—659.

18. Atlas du Nord de la France. Paris 1961. (See: National and Regional 
Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 42).

Rev.: Cholley A. — Ann. Géogr. Vol. 73, 1964, 400, 641—659, 
Салищев K. A. — Вестн. Моск. Гос. У нив., сер. геогр.
1963, № 1, 74.

19. Atlas de Normandie. Édité par l’Association pour l’Atlas de Nor­
mandie. Bureau et Comité de Rédaction: m. m. A. Journaux, 
P. E. Perot, J. Amet. ... Caen 1962 Institut de Géographie, 
Université de Caen, cm 46x64,5, 4 p. 83 pl. cartes et texte.

20. Atlas de Paris et de la région Parisienne. Préparé par l’Association 
Universitaire de Recherches géographiques et Cartographiques 
présidée par le doyen Georges Chabot. ... sous la direction J. 
Beaujeu-Garnier et J. Basiié. Préface M. Paul Delouvrier. Paris 
1967 Editions Berger-Levrault, cm 67,5x55, 85 pl. 400 cartes 
en coul. à diff. échelles.

21. Atlas de la Région Auvergne: Allier, Central Hautre-Loire, Puy-de 
Dôme. Clermont-Ferrand 1963 Ministère de la Construction.

22. LAURENT JEAN: Atlas de la region Champagne Ardennes. 
Aulnay-sous-Bois 1962, VI, 50 p. cartes, ills., texte.

23. Atlas de la région Picardie. Amiens 1962 Comité Régional d ’ex­
pansion Écon. et Progrès Social Région “Picardie”, s. a., 29 p. 
cartes.

24. Atlas de la région Poitou Charentes. T. 1. Red. par J. Robert, 
R. Façon, J. Pitié, J. Pinard. Comité d’Expansion Économique 
et Sociale du Centre-Ouest. Institut de Géographie. Poitiers 1964 
Centre Rég. Docum. Pedagog. Impr., 126 p., 31 cartes en coul.

Rev.: Merlin Pierre. — Ann. Géogr. Vol. 75, 1966, n°412, 
707-708.

25. SERYN PIERRE, BLASELLE RENÉ, BONNET MARC: 
Nouvel atlas général, la France, le monde. Paris 1962 Bordas, 
IV. 168 p. cartes.

18

http://rcin.org.pl



GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

26. Atlas des Saale und mittleren Elbegebiets. (See: National and 
Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 52).

Rev.: Imhof Eduard. -  Geogr. heb. Vol. 17, 1962, n° 3, 251; 
Grenacher F. — Regiobasiliensis, Vol. 4, 1963, n° 2, 179; 
Neef Ernst. -  Erde 1964, n° 3, 234-235.

GERMAN FEDERAL REPUBLIC

27. Atlas der Deutschen Agrarlandschaft. 1—2 Lfg. Wiesbaden 1962— 
1965 Franz Steiner Verlag cm 40 x 50.

Rev.: Nielsen Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 63, 1964 n° 2, 
251-252; Perry N. H. -  Geogr. J. Vol. 133, 1967 n° 2, 269.

28. Die Bundesrepublik Deutschland in Karten. Hrsg. Statistisches 
Bundesamt. Institut für Landeskunde, Institut für Raumforschung, 
Hrsg. Patrick Schmidt, Emil Meynen, Erich Ditrich. Mainz 1965 
W. Kohlhammer Verlag, cm 83x56, 1—2 Lfg. 40 Karten.

Rev.: Müller G. — Inform. Inst. Raumforsch. Bd. 14, 1964, 
n° 24, 862-868; Ber. Dtsch. Landesk. Bd. 34, 1965, n°2. 
337-339; Pries Karl. -  Erde Bd. 97, 1966, n° 4, 293-294; 
Witt Werner. — Raumforsch. Raumordn. Bd. 23, 1965, n° 4, 
236-239;

29. CRAMER H. : Materiahen zur regionales Wirtschaftsentwicklung 
in Mittelgebirgslagen der Bundesrepublik Deutschland. Eifel-Huns­
rück. Karten-Band. Hrsg. vom Institut für Agrarpolitik und 
Markforschung an der Universität Bonn. Bonn 1964 Forschungs­
gesellschaft für Agrarpolitik und Agrarsoziologie, cm 33x43, 
48 Karten.

30. Deutscher Planungsatlas. Hrsg. Akademie für Raumforschung und 
Landesplanung. Hannover. (See: National and Regional Atlases 
Warsaw 1964, n° 59).
Bd. 2—5. Rev.: Nielsen Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 63, 1964, 
n° 2, 250-251.
Bd. 7: Rheinland-Pfalz. Hannover 1965 Gebrüder Jänecke-Verlag, 
94 pl.
Bd. 9: Atlas von Berlin.

Rev.: Davies D. H. — S. Afric. Geogr. J., Vol. 45, 1963, 79—80; 
Jensch Georg; Ein themakartograhischer Kommentar zum 
Atlas von Berlin. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. Bd. 4, 1964 100—119;

19

http://rcin.org.pl



Murdych Z. — Geogr. Cas. 1965, n°4, 379—380; Nielsen 
Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 64, 1965, n° 1, 100—101. 
Ильина А. В.—Изв. Всес. Геогр. Об-тва, 1964, №  3, 
264-266

31. GROM G.: Bremer Heimatatlas. Im Aufträge des Senators für 
das Bildungswesen herausgegeben. 2 Aufl. Bremen 1963 Eilers u. 
Schünemann, 26 S. Karten.

32. BERON A., FLEISCHMANN H.: Stadtatlas der Wirtschafts­
raumes München einschliesslich Dachau, Firstenfeldbruck, Starn­
berg usw. 4 Aufl. München 1963 Kompass-Verlag, 72 p. maps col., 
30 p. index.

33. Nordrhein Westfalen Atlas. Düsseldorf — 1964 Bagel. (See: Na­
tional and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964 n° 71).

34. Pfalzatlas. Hrsg. W. Alter. Im Aufträge der Pfälzischen Gesell­
schaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften herausgegeben. 1—3 Lfg, 
Speyer 1963—1964 Pfälzische Gesellschaft zur Förderung der 
Wissenschaften, cm 40 x 40, 1 Lfg. 6 Karten, 4 S. Text; 2 Lfg. 
7 Karten, 40 ST Text.

Rev.: Meine K. H. — Kartogr. Nachr. Bd. 15, 1965, n° 6, 237— 
238.

35. Ruhr Atlas. (Sielungsverband Ruhrkohlenbezirk. Planungskarten). 
1 : 200 000. Essen 1964, 6 Karten, cm 67 X 36, 1 S. Text.

36. SCHÜTTE WOLFGANG: Structuratlas. Planungsgemeinschaft 
Breisgau.Freiburg/Br. 1960 Breisgau Planungsstelle, 32 Bl.

Rev.: Werner Hans. — Raumforsch. Raumordn. Bd. 20, 1962, 
n° 4, 229.

GREAT BRITAIN

37. The Atlas of Britain and Northern Ireland. (See: National and 
Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 79).

Rev.: Anson W. W. — Geography Vol. 48, 1963, n° 4, 430—433; 
G. C. I. — Cartography (Australia) Vol. 5, 1963, n° 1/2, 
41-43; Baker D. L. — Globen 1964, n° 1, 12-15; Hart 
John Fraser. — J. Geogr. (USA) Vol. 63, 1964, n° 2, 90— 
91 ; Raup H. F. — Prof. Geogr. Vol. 16, 1964, n° 2, 57 ; 
Rossano Jean — Ann. Géogr. Vol. 73, 1964, n° 400, 718— 
719; Werwicki Andrzej. — Przegl. geogr. T. 36, 1964, n° 2,

20

http://rcin.org.pl



392—394; Nielsen Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Bd. 63, 1964, 
n°2, 253—254; Fuchs Roland J. — Econ. Geogr. Vol. 41, 
1965 n° 1, 82—85; Morch V. — Sborn. csl. Spolec. zemep. 
Vol. 70, 1965, n° 3, 297-299.

37a. An agricultural atlas of England and Wales. By J. T. Cappock 
London 1964 Faber and Faber Ltd, cm 19x25,5, 255 p., maps.

Rev.: Hansen Viggo. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Bd. 64, 1965, n° 1, 170; 
Jones Emrys. — Geogr. J. Vol. 131, 1965, n°2, 298—299; 
Hanzlikovâ N. — Sborn. csl. Spolec. zemep. Vol. 71, 1966, 
n° 1, 95—96; J. A. T. — Geography Vol. 51, 1966, n° 4, 
412-413.

38. An Atlas of Edinburgh. Edinburgh 1965 Edinburgh Branch of the 
Geographical Association, 32 p. maps and plans, 10 p. Text.

Rev.: Jones Emrys. — Geogr. J. Vol. 131, 1965, n° 3, 420—421.

39. Atlas of the industrial West Middlands. 1 : 15  840. London 1963 
Geographia Ltd, 143 pi. maps one-col.

40. Concise atlas of the British Isles. Prepared by the Cartographic 
Department of the Clarendon Press under the general editorship 
of D. P. Bickmore with historical information by T. K. Derrg. 
London 1962 Oxford University Press, cm 26x19, XI, 32 p. 
maps, 34 p. of Gazetteer; Ed. 1966, 40 p. maps.

41. The Readers’s Digest complete of the British Isles. London 1965 
Readers’s Digest Assoc. 230 p. maps.

Rev.: Levis C. A. — Irish Geogr. Vol. 5, 1966, n° 3, 235—236.

GREECE

42. Atlas of Greece. 1 :200 000. Athens 1965 National Statistical 
Service of Greece, 50 maps. In Greek, English and French.

43. Economic and Social Atlas of Greece. Ed. B. Kayser, K. Thompson, 
R. Vatemelle, B. Coukis a. o. Athens 1964 Centre of Economic 
Research. Social Sciences Centre, cm 48x43, 352 p. maps and 
text. In Greek, English and Franch.

Rev.: Joly Fernand. — Ann. Géogr. Vol. 75, 1966, n°409, 
347-348; Smith Neil. -  Geogr. J. Vol. 131, 1965, n°2, 
299-300.

21

http://rcin.org.pl



HOLLAND

44. Atlas van Nederland. Atlas of the Netherlands. Onder redactie 
van A. J. Pannekoek e. a. S’Gravenhague, Staatsdrukkerij-en uitge- 
verijbedrijf. Delft 1960—1966 — Topografische Dienst, cm 39,5 X 
x59, 35 col.—maps pl., various scales, in continuation. Expla­
nation in Dutch and English.

Rev.: Pannekoek A. J. — Tijdschr. ned. actrdrijksk. Genoot. 1963, 
n° 4, 535-543; Geogr. tijdschr. Vol. 16, 1963, n° 6, 2 4 2 - 
249; Keates J. S.: The Netherlands. — Cartogr. J. Vol. 4,
1967, 54-55.

45. Atlas van Nederland en de wereld voor het voortgezet ondervijs 2. dr.
Amsterdam 1962 N. V. Uitgave J. M. Meulenhoff.

Rev.: Bredemeijer A. H. F . — Geogr. tijdschr. Vol. 16, 1963, 
n° 2, 75-77.

46. Atlas voor Nederland en Vlaams Belgie. Antwerpen—Amsterdam 
1959 Uitgave P. J. Meertens, Maurits de Meyer.

Rev.: Peesch Reinhard. — Dtsch. Jb. Volkskunde Bd. 7, 1961, 
284-286.

47. Sociale atlas Noordholland. Samengesteld onder leiding van C. Lijn- 
zaad. Haarlem 1961 — 1963 — Stichting Noordholland.

48. TIMMERS J. J. M.: Kleine atlas van de Nederlandse beschaving.
Amsterdam 1963 Elsevier 232 Biz., ill.

HUNGARY

49. Magyarorszâg Nemzeti Atlasza. Készült a Magyar Tudomänyes 
Akademia Földrajzi Bizottsagänak. Föszerkesztö : Dr Radó San­
dor. Budapest 1967 A Kartogrâfiai Vâllalat Szerkesztö Bizottsäga, 
cm 42x29,5, 112 pl. maps and text, in Hung.

ITALY

50. Atlante delle Regioni d’ltalia. Novara 1963 Instituto Geografico 
de Agostini, 29x21 cm, 44 cartes en coul., 15 p. texte.

51. SULZER C.: L’Italia e le sue regioni. Antonio Vallardi Editore, 
40x30 cm, 19 carte fisico-politiche.

22

http://rcin.org.pl



JUGOSLAVIA

52. Jadran. Atlas jugoslovenske jadranske obalę od Kopra d Ulcinja. 
Uredn. MardeSić Petar. Zagreb 1964 Jugosl. Leksikogr. Zavod, 
26 p., ills., maps.

Rev.: Vahissi Giorgio. — Boll. Soc. Geogr. Ital, 1965, n° 11/12, 
639.

53. Jadran vodic i atlas. Zagreb 1965 Jugosl. Leksikogr. Zavod, 27 
maps, 100 p. text, 35 p. index.

NORWAY

54. Kartbok over Norge. Kartred. Ellef Ellefsen og K. B. Sollesnes. 
Oslo 1963 Cappelen, 31 maps col.

55. Norge. Dreyers Norges-Atlas. Met indeks. Red. Gleditsch Kr. S. I. 
(Oslo) 1962 Dreyer, 97 biz.; 3 utg. 6 oppl. 1962, 96 p.

56. Norge land og folk. Oslo 1963 Cappelen Forlag, cm 25x30, 64 p. 
maps col.

Rev.: Hörvik Hans L. — Globen 1963, nov., 18.

POLAND

57. Atlas gospodarczy województwa opolskiego. Ed. Ludwik Strasze- 
wicz. 2nd Ed. Warszawa 1965 PPWK, cm 31x22, 16 p. maps 
col., 4 p. text.

Rev.: Leszczycki Stanisław. — Przegl. geogr. T. 38, 1966, n° 2, 
294—296; Słowik Jan. — Czas. geogr. T. 38, 1967, n° 1,
104-105.

58. Atlas województwa Łódzkiego. Ed. Ludwik Straszewicz. Rada 
Naukowa przy Prezydium Wojewódzkiej Rady Narodowej w Ło­
dzi. Warszawa 1965 PPWK, cm 34x24,5, 24 p. maps col., 4 p. 
text.

Rev.: Leszczycki Stanisław. — Przegl. geogr. T. 38, 1966, n°2, 
294—296; Słowik Jan. — Czas. geogr. T. 38, 1967, n° 1,
105-108.

59. Atlas regionalny województwa olsztyńskiego. Przewodn. zespołu 
red. Stefan Piątczak. Prezydium Wojewódzkiej Rady Narodowej

23

http://rcin.org.pl



w Olsztynie. Warszawa 1965 PPWK, cm 21 x30, 30 p. maps col.* 
text.

60. Atlas rolniczy Polski. Cz. 1—3. Red. Franciszek Dziedzic, Prze­
mysław Dąbrowski. Warszawa 1964 — Wydawn. Geologiczne, 
42x52,3, 34 maps col.

Rev.: Hoffmann Z. — Sborn. ćsl. Spoleć. zemëp. Vol. 70, 1965, 
n° 2, 194-195.

61. JANISZEWSKI MICHAŁ: Geograficzny atlas Polski. Warszawa 
1962 PPWK, cm 34x25, 28 p. maps. col. 6 Ed.: 1963, 1964, 1965,

Rev.: Oliva О. — Sborn. ćsl. Spoleć. zemëp. Vol. 69, 1964, 
n° 2, 152.

62. Polska. Atlas geograficzny. (Red. Henryk Górski a. other). War­
szawa 1966 PPWK, cm 32x22, 38 p. maps col.; new ed. 1967.

Rev.: Ostrowski Jerzy. — Poznaj Świat 1967, n° 1, 46.

PORTUGAL

63. Atlas missionàrio Portugues. 2nd ed. A. Da Silva Rego. Eduardo 
dos Santos. Junta de Investigates do Ultramar e Centro de 
Estuados Históricos Ultramarinos. Lisboa 1964, 198 p.

RUMANIA

64. Atlas geografie. Republica Socialists Romania. Bucure§ti 1965 
Editura Didacticä si Pedagogicä, cm 34x24,5, 110 p. maps col.* 
32 p. ills.

Rev.: Banu A. C. — Оcrotirea naturi Vol. 10, 1965, n° 1, 121 — 
122; Dragomirescu Çeban. — Hidrobiologia Vol. 7, 1966, 
309—310. Freitag U. — Kartogr. Nachr. Bd. 16, 1966, 
n° 5, 201-202; Marshall W. W. -  Geogr. J. Vol. 133, 1967, 
n° 2, 270-271.

SPAIN

65. Atlas national de Espana. Madrid 1965 Instituto Geogräfico y Ca- 
tastrul, 100 pl. acc., text 227 p., index 176 p.

24

http://rcin.org.pl



66. Atlas comercial de Espana. Editado рог el Consejo Superior de 
Camaras de Comercio, Industria y Navegatiôn. Director José 
Maria Fontana Terrats. Madrid 1963, ХХІП, 182 p. of statistics, 
58 pl.

67. Atlas de Espana con naciones de geografia. Madrid 1965 Libreria 
y Casa Ed. Hernando, 32 p. ills cartes.

68. Primer atlas de geografia e historia de Espana. Barcelona 1965 
Ed. Teide 16 p., cartes, ills.

SWEDEN
69. Atlas over Sverige. Stockholm 1953—1966 — Kartografiska Insti­

tuted (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 146). 
In 1966: 39—40 Electric Power Stations; 39A—40A Water Storage 
Reservoirs; 43—44 Vegetation Belts and Flora Elements. Text 
in Swedish with summary in English.

SWIZERLAND
70. Atlas der Schweiz. Atlas de la Suisse. Atlante della Svizzera. Hrsg. 

im Auftrag des Schweizerischen Bundesrates. Gesamtleitung und 
Präsident der Redaktionskommission Prof. dr h. c. Eduard Imhof. 
Wabern—Bern 1965—1966 — Eidgenössiche Landestopographie.

Rev. : Kuchar Karel. — Sborn. ćsl. Spoleć. zemëp. Vol. 70, 1965, 
n°4, 382—383; Nielsen Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 64,
1965, n° 2, 254-255; Hörvik Hans L. -  Globen 1966, n° 2, 
11; Imhof Eduard. — Geogr. helv., Vol. 21, 1966, n°4, 
196—198; ^Салищев fK. A. — Вестн. Моск. Унив. Гео­
графия 1966. n°4, 119—120, Witt K. — Kartogr. Nachr. 
Vol. 16, 1966, n° 3, 119—120; Pillewizer W. — Petermanns 
Geogr. Mitt. Bd. I l l ,  1967, n° 1, 78-79 ;

71. Regio. Structuratlas Nordwestschweiz, Oberelsass, Südschwarz­
wald. Atlas du Nord-Ouest de la Suisse, du Sud de l’Alsace et 
du Sud de la Forêt-Noire. Hrsg. im Aufträge der Kantone Basel- 
-Stadt und Basel-Landschaft von der Gesellschaft zur Förderung 
der Arbeitsgruppe Regio Basiliensis. Ausgearbeit am Geographis­
chen Institut der Universität Basel unter Leitung von Prof. Dr. 
Hans Annaheim. Basel und Stuttgart 1967 Kommissions verlag 
Helbing et Lichtenhahn, cm 30,5x32, 12 p. text, 69 pi. maps 
with text. In German and French.

25

http://rcin.org.pl



U. S. S. R.

72. Атласс СССР. Москва 1962. (See: National and Regional Atla­
ses. Warsaw, 1964 n° 161).
English key to the Atlas of USSR. Compiled by V. G. Telberg. 
New York 1963 Telberg Book Corp.

Rev.: Лавров Д. Д.: Некоторые замечания к атласу СССР.— 
Геод. Картогр. 1963, № 5, 61—64.

73. Атлас развития хозяйства и культуры СССР. Главный редак­
тор М. И. Никишов. Москва 1967 Главное Управление Гео­
дезии и Картографии, см 33x25, 172 с. карт, текст.
Atlas of economic and cultural development of the USSR. 
Moscow 1967 Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 
33x25, 172 p. maps text.

74. An atlas of Soviet Affairs. Text by Robert N. Taaffe. Maps by 
Robert C. Kingsbury. New York 1965 Publ. by Frederick A. 
Praeger, 143 p. maps text and index.

75. Soviet Union in maps. Its origin and development. Edited by 
Harold Fullard. Chicago 1965 Distributed by Denoyer-Geppert 
Co, 32 p.

76. Атлас Иркутской Области. Москва 1962. (See: National and 
Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 156).

Rev.: Федорович Б. A. — Природа 1963. № 3. 48; Мар­
тынова 3. И., Минц A., A. — Геод. Картогр. 1963. № 5. 
55—60; Вениевцева В. Г. — Геод. Картогр. 1963. № 6. 
58; Херсонский С. А. — Геод. Картогр. 1965. № 2. 
60 — 64; Cimplovä М. — Sborn. ćsl. Spoleć. zemëp., Vol.
70, 1965, n° 1, 98-99.

77. Атлас Ярославской Области. Ответственный редактор А. Б. 
Дитмар. Москва 1964 Главное Управление Геодезии и Карто­
графии, см 28x20, 28 с. карт.
Atlas of the Jaroslav Oblast. Ed. A. В. Ditmar. Mocsow. 1964 
Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 28x20, 28 p. 
maps.

78. Атлас Калининской Области. Ответственный редактор А. В. Га- 
веман. Москва 1964 Главное Управление Геодезии и Карто­
графии, см 27x17, 34 с. карт.

26

http://rcin.org.pl



Atlas of the Kalinin Oblast. Ed. A. B. Gaveman. Moscow 1964 
Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 27x17, 34 p., 
maps.

Rev.: Козлов Ф. М. — Геод. Картогр.. 1964 № 11. 58—60.

79. Атлас Коми Автономной Советской Социалистической Респуб­
лики. Научно-Исследовательский Географо-экономический Ин­
ститут Ленинградского Государственного Университета им. 
А. А. Жданова. Ответственный редактор С. В. Калесник. 
Москва 1964 Главное Управление Геодезии и Картографии, 
см 32x25, 102 с. карт, текст.
Atlas of the Komi Autonomous Soviet Socialist Republic. Eco­
nomic-Geographical Scientific Research Institute of the Lenin­
grad State University. Ed. S. V. Kalesnik. Moscow 1964 Central 
Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 32x25, 102 p. maps 
and text.

Rev.: Точеный П. П. — Геод. Картогр.. 1965. № 10. 62—64; 
Стеблин-Каменская О. С. — Вестн. Ленингр. У нив.. 1966. 
№ 12. 132.

80. Атлас Ленинградской Области. Ленинградский Государствен­
ный Университет им. А. А. Жданова. Научно-Исследователь- 
ский Географо-экономический Институт. Ответственный реда­
ктор А. Г. Дубов. Москва 1967 Главное Управление Гео­
дезии и Картографии, см 32x22, 82 с. карт, текст.
Atlas of the Leningrad Oblast. Economic—Geographical Scien­
tific Research Institute of the Leningrad State University. Ed.
A. G. Dubov. Moscow 1967 Central Bureau of Geodesy and 
Cartography, cm 32x22, 82 p. maps and text.

81. Атлас Московской Области. Редакционная коллегия: С. И. Шу- 
ров. Москва 1964 Главное Управление Геодезии и Карто­
графии Государственного Геологического Комитета СССР, 
см 28x23, 12 с. карт.
Atlas of the Moscow Oblast. Ed. council: S. I. Shurov. Moskva
1964 Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 28x23, 
12 p. maps.

Rev.: Соколов В. М.. Лобзова H. A. — Геод. Картогр.. 1965. 
№ 11. 59-64.

82. Атлас Рязанской Области. Москва 1965 Главное Управление 
Геодезии и Картографии, см 26x17,5, VIII. 35 с.
Atlas of the Rjazan Oblast. Moscow 1965 Central Bureau of 
Geodesy and Cartography, cm 26x17,5, ѴШ, 35 p.

27

http://rcin.org.pl



83. Атлас Смоленской Области. Ответственный редактор В. Г. Ва­
сильев. Москва 1964 Главное Управление Геодезии и Карто­
графии, см 28x22, 31 с.
Atlas of Smolensk Oblast. Ed. V. G. Vasilev. Moscow 1964 Cen­
tral Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 28x22, 31 p. maps. 

Rev.: Васильев В. Г. — Труды III Научно-Метод. Конфе­
ренции Объединения Географов и Геологов Пед-Инсти- 
тутов Центр. Обл. Европ. Части РСФСР. Смоленск 
1967, 286-294.

84. Атлас Тамбовской Области. Ответственный редактор А. М. Ки­
риллов. Москва 1966 Главное Управление Геодезии и Карто­
графии, см 28x23, 32 с. карт, текст.
Atlas of the Tambov Oblast. Ed A. M. Kirillov. Moscow 1966 
Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 28x23, 32 p. 
maps and text.

85. Атлас Вологодской Области. Главный редактор А. Г. Дубов. 
Москва 1965 Главное Управление Геодезии и Картографии, 
см 22x32, 38 с. карт.
Atlas of the Vologda Oblast. Ed. A. G. Dubov. Moscow 1965 
Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 22x32, 38 p. 
maps.

Rev.: Дмитревский Ю. Д. — Изв. Всес. Геогр. Об-тва, 98,
1966, № 6, 532-533.

86. Географический Атлас Дагестанской АССР. Дагестанский Фил­
иал Географического Общества ССР. Ответственный редактор
В. А. Гиммельрейх. Научно-редакционная картосоставитель­
ская часть Главного Управления Геодезии и Картографии, 
Махач-Кала 1964 Учпедгиз, см 33x23, 20 с. карт 
Geographical Atlas of the Dagestan Autonomous Soviet Socialist 
Republic. Ed. V. A. Himmelreich. Central Bureau of Geodesy 
and Cartography. Mahach-Kala 1964 Uchpedgiz, cm 33x23, 
20 p. maps.

Rev.: Кириллов A. М. — Геод. Картогр., 1966, № 3, 62—64.

87. Атлас Забайкалья. (Бурятская АССР и Читинская Область). 
Академия Наук СССР. Сибирское Отделение. Институт Гео­
графии Сибири и Дальнего Востока. Главный редактор в. В. 
Сочава. Москва—Иркутск 1967 Главное Управление Геодезии 
и Картографии, см 33x24, 168 с. карт, ткст.
Atlas of the Transbaikalyan. (Buriat Autonomous Soviet Socialist 
Republic and Chita Oblast). Academy of Sciences of the USSR,

28

http://rcin.org.pl



Sibirian Division. Institute of Geography of Sibiria and the Far 
East. Ed. V. V. Sochava. Moscow—Irkutsk 1967 Central Bureau 
of Geodesy and Cartography cm 33x24, 168 p. maps and text.

ARMENIAN SSR

88. Атлас Армянской Советской Социалистической Республики.
(See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 173) 

Rev.: Lang Sandor. — Földr. ért., 13, 1964, n° 3, 389—410; 
Götz A. — Sborn. ćsl. Spoleć. zemëp. Vol. 70, 1965, n° 1, 
97-98.

AZERBEIJAN SSR

89. Атлас Азербайджанской Советской Социалистической Респуб­
лики. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 174).

Rev.: Гусева И. H.. Котлова 3 .3 . — Геод. Картогр. 1964, 
№ 9, 57—62; Мартынова 3. И., Минц А. А. — Изв. 
Акад. Наук СССР. сер. геогр. 1964, № 3, 119—123; Нар- 
ских Р. С., Правоторова Г. А. — Геод. Картогр. 1964, 
№ 7, 62—69; Götz А. — Sborn. ćsl. Spoleć. zemëp., Vol. 70,
1965 n° 1, 97—98; Kortus В. — Czas. geogr., Vol. 37, 1966, 
n° 1, 84-86.

GEORGIAN SSR

90. Атлас Грузинской Советской Социалистической Республики.
Академия Наук Грузинской ССР. Институт Географии им. 
Вахушти. Редакционная коллегия: Г. С. Дзоценидзе. Тбили­
си—Москва 1964 Главное Управление Геодезии и Карто­
графии, см 28x21, 268 с. карт.
Atlas of the Georgian Soviet Socialists Republic. Academy of 
Sciences. Institute of Geography. Ed. G. S. Dzocenidze. Tbilisi— 
Moscow 1964 Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 
28x21, 268 p. maps.

Rev.: Думитрашко H. В.. Минц A. A. — Изв Акад. Наук 
СССР. сер. геогр., 1966, № 1, 131 — 135; Рослова И. Б. — 
Вестн. Моск. У нив. География 1966, № 3, 122—124.

29

http://rcin.org.pl



KAZAKH SSR

91. Атлас Целинного Края. Московский Государственный Уни­
верситет им. М. В. Ломоносова. Географический Факультет. 
Ответственный редактор И. Н. Гусева. Москва 1964 Главное 
Управление Геодезии и Картографии, см 46x33, 47 с. карт, 
текст, указатель географических названии.
Atlas of the Celinny Kray. Moscow М. V. Lomonosov State 
University. Faculty of Geography. Ed. I. N. Guseva. Moscow 
1964 Central Bureau of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 46x33, 
47 p. maps, and text, index.

Rev.: Геренчук К. И. — Изв. Всес. Геогр. Об-тва. 97, 1965, 
№ 5. 489—491; Никишов М. И. — Геод. Картогр. 1965, 
№ 4, 63-65.

92. Атлас Кустанайкой Области. Московский Государственный 
Университет им. М. В. Ломоносова. Географический Факуль­
тет. Академия Наук Казахской ССР. Ответственный редактор 
И. П. Зарудкая. Москва 1963 Главное Управление Геодезии 
и Картографии, см 38x26, 79 с. карт.
Atlas of the Kustanay Oblast. Moscow М. V. Lomonosov State 
University. Faculty of Geography. Academy of Sciences of the 
Kazakh SSR. Ed. I. P. Zaruckaya. Moscow 1963 Central Bureau 
of Geodesy and Cartography, cm 38x26, 79 p. maps.

Rev.: Минц А. А.. Мартынова 3. И. — Геод. Картогр., 1964, 
№ 12, 60—64; Сальников С. Е. — Геод. Картогр., 1964, 
№ 11, 60—67; Гереичук К. И. — Изв. Всес. Геогр. Об-тва,
97, 1965, № 5, 489—491; Нарских P.C .. Правоторова 
Г. А. — Изв. Акад. Наук СССР. сер. геогр., 1965, № 1, 
121; Cimplovâ М. — Sborn. csl. Spoleć. zemëp., 1965, 
n° 1, 98-99.

UKRAINIAN SSR

93. Ольськогосподарськнй атлас захидних райошв Украшьской 
PCP. (Шд Керівн. Т. М. Егоровой и О. Д. Шулейкина. Львів
1965, см 29 х41, 47 с. карт).
Atlas of agriculture of the western regions of Ukrainian SSR. 
Ed. T. M. Egorova, O. D. Shuleykin. Lvov 1965, cm 29x41, 
47 p. maps unicol.

Rev.: Никишов М. И. — Геод. Картогр., 1966, № 11, 69—70.

30

http://rcin.org.pl



EUROPE-GENERAL

94. An Atlas of European Affairs. Text by Norman J. G. Pounds. 
Maps by Robert C. Kingsbury. New York 1964 Frederick A. Prae- 
ger, ѴП, 135 p. maps unicol. cm 21x14.

Rev.: Webb Robert M. -  Prof. Geogr. 16, 1964, n° 6, 55.

95. An Atlas of the European Economic Community. Edited by Robert
D. Sawvell. Prepared under the supervision of Robert C. Kings­
bury. Bloomington, Indiana 1964 Department of Geography 
Indiana University, VI, 45 p. maps and text.

96. Atlas of Central Europe. Ed. W. Bormann. London 1963 John 
Murray Pubis. Ltd., VII. 52 p., 20 maps.

Rev.: Knight S. -  Scott. Geogr. Mag. Vol. 80, 1964, n° 3, 193.

97. Atlas sozialökonomischer Regionen Europas. Atlas of Social and 
Economic Regions of Europe. Hrsg. Ludwig Neundörfer. Frank­
furt a/Mein 1964 Sociographisches Institut an der Johann Wolf­
gang Goethe-Universität, cm 63x45, 23 pl., 36 maps with text 
1 : 4 000 000.

98. Continental-Atlas. Deutschland, Benelux, Schweiz, Österreich, 
Nord-Italie. 1 : 500 000. Europäische Länder 1 : 2 000 000. Städte- 
Spezialkait 1 : 250 000. Autobahnen 1 : 300 000. Ortsverz., Hotels, 
Camping, Golf. 32 Ausg. Hrsg. W. Eggers. Hannover 1963 Kar- 
togr. Verl. Continental Gummiwerke, XI, 537 p., 194 maps.

99. DOLLFUS JEAN: Atlas de l’Europe de l’Ouest. Paris—London
1963 Soc. Europ. Etudes et Inform. John. Murray. (See: National 
and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964 n° 190).

Rev. : Fullard H. — Scot. Geogr. Mag. Vol. 79, 1963, n° 2, 
124-125.

http://rcin.org.pl



A F R I C A

CONGO
100. Atlas général du Congo. Algemeene atlas van Congo. Bruxelles —

1963 — Académie Royale des Sciences d’Outre-mer. In-fol., cartes 
en coul., avec notices. (See: National and Regional Atlases. War­
saw 1964, n° 197).

ETHIOPIA
101. Mesfin Walde Mariam: A Preliminary Atlas of Ethiopia. Addis 

Ababa 1963 University College, 22x28 cm, 34 maps, 13 p. text.
Rev.: Knap J. — Sborn. csl. Spolec. zemëp. Vol. 70, 1965, n° 2, 

195-196.

GHANA
102. Ghana Junior Atlas. Ed. E. A. Boateng. London 1966 Thomas 

Nelson a. Sons Ltd., 33 p., ills.
Rev.: Moore J. E. — Cartogr. J. Vol. 3, 1966, n° 1, 49.

KENYA
103. Atlas of Kenya. 2nd ed. Compiled, drawn and printed by the Survey 

of Kenya. Nairobi 1962.
(See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n°205).

32

http://rcin.org.pl



Rev. — Kuchar Karel. — Sborn. ćsl. Spolec. zemëp. Vol. 71,
1966, 302-303.

104. Nelson’s Keyna junior atlas. Ed. by J. H. Clarke. London 1964 
Thomas Nelson a. Sons Ltd, 24 p.

MOROCCO
105. Atlas du Maroc. Comité National de Géographie du Maroc. 

Rabat — 1963 — Institut Scientifique Chérifien.
(See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 206). 

Rev.: Sladek J . — Sborn. ćsl. Spolec. zemëp. Vol. 61, 1956’ 
n° 4, 320; Mensching Horst. — Erdkunde Bd. 10, 1956, n° 2, 
172-173; -  Bd. 19, 1965, n° 1, 80.

NIGERIA
106. Atlas of Nigeria. 1 :3 0 0 0  000. Lagos — 1964—1967 —. (See: 

National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n° 209).
107. Nelson’s Nigeria Junior Atlas. Ed. by E. E. Soladoye. London 1965 

Thomas Nelson a. Sons Ltd., 33 p.

RHODESIA AND NYASA
108. Atlas of the Federation of Rhodesia and Nyasaland. Federal De­

partment of Trigonometrical and Topographical Surveys. Salis­
bury — 1962, 18 sheets, various sizes. (See: National and Regional 
Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n°211).

109. Rhodesia: Its Natural Resources and Economic Development. 
Salisbury 1965 M. O. Collins Ltd., 52 p., maps, graphs.

SIERRA LEONE
110. Sierra Leone in maps. Ed. John I. Ciarce. London 1966 Univer­

sity of London Press.

UGANDA
111. Atlas of Uganda. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 

1964, n° 216).

33

http://rcin.org.pl



Rev.: Bridges R. C. -  Geogr. J. Vol. 129, 1963, n°2, 236-237; 
Whittaker В. В. -  Chartered Surv. Vol. 99, 1967, n° 10, 
521-528.

112. Nelson’s Uganda Junior Atlas. Ed. by Yunia Mugahya. London 
1966 Thomas Nelson a. Sons Ltd., 25 p. maps and text.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

113. Ontwikkelingsatlas. Development Atlas. Republick van Suid- 
-Africa. Department van Beplanning. Republic of South Africa. 
Department of Planning. Pretoria 1966, cm 51x57, 37 p. maps 
with text.

AFRICA -  GENERAL

114. An Atlas of African Affairs. By Andrew Boyd, Patrick Rensburg. 
New York 1962 Frederick A. Praeger, 133 p., maps.

Rev.: Prof. Geogr. Vol. 16, 1964, n° 1, 44.

115. Oxford Regional Economic Atlas: Africa. Prepared by P. H. Ady
and A. H. Hazlewood. Oxford 1965 Clarendon Press, 284 p., ill., 
112 maps in full col., index.

Rev.: Carol Hans. — Cartographer Vol. 2, 1965, n°2, 113—115; 
-  Geogr. helv. Vol. 20, 1965, n°4, 235-236; Kuchar 
Karel. — Shorn, ćsl. Spoleć. zemëp. Vol. 71, 1966, n° 1, 94.

116. Venture atlas for South Africa. Ed. Harold Fullard. London 1966 
G. Philip 7 p., ills., maps.

34

http://rcin.org.pl



A M E R I C A

N O R T H  A M E R I C A

CANADA

117. Atlas. Report of the Commission appointed to delimit the boundary 
between the Prowince of Saskatchewan and the Northwest terri­
tories. Commissioners: R. Thislethwaite for the Government of 
Canada. A. I. Bereskin for the Government of Saskatchewan. 
Ottawa 1963 Office of the Surveyor General.

118. Atlas of Essex County. Its cultural, economic and physical cha­
racteristics geographically presented. Ed. by Paul E. Vandell. 
Windsor (Ontario) Can. 1965 Essex County Historical Association, 
51 pi. maps.

Rev.: Blair A. M. — The Cartographer 3, 1966, n° 1, 81 — 82.

119. Atlas of the Northwest Territories. Canada. Prepared for the 
Advisory Commission on the Development of Government in 
the Northwest Territories. Ottawa 1966, 2 v. maps.

120. Canada. Commission appointed to delimit the boundary between 
the province of British Columbia and Yukon and Northwest 
Territories. Atlas. Ottawa 1963 Office of the Surveyor General, 
36 sheets, diagrs, maps.

121. The Canadian Oxford School Atlas. 2nd ed. Advisory ed. E. G. Ple- 
va. Toronto 1963 Oxford University Press, 155 p. diagrs., maps.

35

It

http://rcin.org.pl



122. Economic Atlas of Ontario.
Rev.: Dean William G. — The Cartographer Vol. 2, 1965, n° 1, 

42-43.

123. The Macmillan Canada Atlas. Maps and illustrations by John 
R. Waller. Toronto 1966 Macmillan, 114 p. ills, maps.

124. Manitoba — Northwest Territories Boundary Commission. Report 
of the Commission Appointed to Demarcate the Boundary between 
the province of Manitoba and the Northwest Territories. Atlas. 
Ottawa 1964 Office of the Surveyor General, 15 p. maps.

125. Manitoba — Saskatchewan Boundary Commission. Report of the 
Commission Appointed to Demarcate the Boundary between the 
province Manitoba and the province Saskatchewan. Atlas. Part 2. 
Ottawa 1965, 15 p. maps.

126. Atlas du code géographique de la province de Québec. Ministère 
de l’Industrie et du Commerce. Bureau de la Statistique du Québec. 
Québec 1965, 99 maps.

127. Atlas économique du Québec. L’agriculture. Ministère de l’In­
dustrie et du Commerce. Bureau de Recherches Economiques. 
Québec 1966, 47 maps.

128. Atlas regional du Bas Saint Laurent de la Gaspesie et des Iles-de-la 
Madeleine. Publié par le Bureau d’aménagement de l’Est du 
Québec. Réalisé avec la collaboration de l’Arda. Québec 1966 
Distribué par l’Imprimeur de la Reine, cm 63,5 X 38, 67 pl. échelles 
diff.

Rev.: Raveneau Jean. — The Cartographer Vol. 4, 1967, n° 1, 
75-77.

129. SWITHINBANK CHARLES : Ice Atlas of Artic Canada. Ottawa 
1960 Canada Defence Res. Board.

Rev.: Шнайдер A. О. — Проблемы Арктики и Анрарктики, 
Вып. 23, 1966. 50-51.

UNITED STATES

130. National Atlas of the United States of America. Ed. by Arch C. Ger­
lach. United States Department of the Interior Geological Survey. 
Washington — 1967 — cm 48x36, 160 pi. maps col., various 
scales.

36
http://rcin.org.pl



Rev.: Gerlach Arch C. — The Cartographer Vol. 2, 1965, n° 1, 
35—36; — Geography and Map Division Bull. 1966 n°66; 
Bartz Fritz. — Erdkunde Bd. 20, 1966, n° 1, 78.

131. An Arizona economic and historic atlas. Edited by Simon Baker 
and Thomas J. McCleneghan. Published by the Division of Eco­
nomic and Business Research and Department of Geography and 
Area Development College of Business and Public Administration 
the University of Arizona. Phoenix 1966 Tucson in cooperation 
with the Valley National Bank, 40 p.

132. An Atlas of Southern Indiana. By Robert C. Kingsbury. Blooming­
ton 1966 Department of Geography Indiana University, 60 p. 
(Occasional Publication n° 3).

133. An Economic Atlas of Pennsylvania. E. Willard Miller. Harrisburg 
1964 Pennsylvania State Planning Board, 201 p., maps and text.

134. An Economic Atlas for West Virginia. Prepared and publ. by The 
West Virginia Department of Commerce. Charleston 1964—1965 
Revised by Bernard Gainer, 42 p.

135. Atlas of Greater South California Counties and Cities. Edited, 
Cartography and copyright 1962 by Jack J. Renié. Los Angeles 
1962 Renié Map Service, cm 22x17,5, maps col.

136. Atlas of Florida. Compiled by Erwin Raisz and Associates. Text 
by John R. Dunkle. Grainesville 1964 University of Florida Press, 
cm 29x37, 53 p. maps, diagrams and statistics+ Official Road 
Map.

Rev.: Kingsbury Robert C. — J. Geogr. Vol. 63, 1964, n° 9, 
432—433; Raveneau Jean. — Cahiers Géogr. Québec, Vol 8, 
1964, n° 16, 293—294; Coggins Robert S. — Aust. Geogr. 
Vol. 9, 1965, n° 6, 391—392; Libault André. — Ann. Géogr., 
Vol. 75, 1966, n° 407, 8 7 -88 ; Smotlacha V. -  Sborn. csl. 
Spolec. zemëp. Vol. 72, 1967, n° 1, 87—88

137. Atlas of Illinois Resources. Section 5: 1963, 61 pp; Section 6:
1962, 80 p. (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964, 
n° 243).

Rev.: Салищев A. K. — Вести. Моск. Гос. У нив., сер. геогр.
1964, № 2, 97-98.

138. Atlas of North Carolina. Director and chief cartographer: Richard 
E. Lonsdale. Chapel Hill 1967 The University of North Carolina 
Press, IX, 158 p.

37

http://rcin.org.pl



Rev.: Found William C. — The Cartographer Vol. 4, 1967, 
n ° 1, 79.

139. Atlas of Pennsylvania’s Mineral Resources. Limestones and Do­
lomites of Pennsylvania by Bernard J. O’Neil Jr. Harrisburg 1964, 
40 p. text and tables, 6 maps. Pennsylvania Geological Survey, 
Fourth Series. Bulletin M50.

140. Атлас США. Главный ред. М. М. Меклер. Научно-ред. карто- 
сост. частью ГУГК. Ин-т Геогр. АН СССР. Моск. Ун-т. 
Москва 1966 ГУГК см 18x13, 64 с. Многокрас. карты и ука­
затель.
Atlas of USA. Ed. М. M. Mekler. Moscow 1966, 64 p. maps 
col., index

Rev.: Благоволин И. C. — Изв. Акад. Наук СССР. сер. геогр.,
1964, № 10, 125—127; Волсф М. Б. — Изв. Всес. Геогр. 
Об-тва 99, 1967, № 3, 247.

141. ESCOTT FLORENCE: Industrial atlas of Texas. Austin 1965 
Bureau of Business Research the University of Texas, 40 p.

142. Hart’s maps of New York City (Atlas). Prepared by Hilda Simon. 
New York 1964 Hart Publishing Co, 32 maps.

143. Historical Atlas of Oklahoma. Prepared by John W. Morris and 
Edwin C. McReynolds. Norman 1965 University of Oklahoma 
Press, XXVI, 70 p.

144. Matsker’s Atlas of the State of California. Tacoma 1963 Matsker, 
cm 36x45, 62 maps.

145. Nebraska Atlas. By N. D. Searcy, A. R. Longwell. Kearney 1964 
Nebrasca Atlas Publ. Со, IV, 98 p.

146. Potamoc Valley. (Atlas). A preliminary report of the joint federal- 
-state planning team on landscape and recreation. U.S. Department 
of the Interior. Washington, D. C. 1966 Government Printing 
Office, 80 p. maps and text.

147. SENNINGER EARL, J., JR.: Atlas of Michigan. 2-nd ed. Flint, 
Mich. 1964 Flint Geogr. Press, 67 p., 61 maps, cm 28x21,5.

Rev.: Thomas Bradford L. — Prof. Geogr. Vol. 18, 1966, n° 3, 
183-184.

148. Universal Atlas of Metropolitan Boston. Prepared and produced 
by Alfred Glassman, cartographer, assisted by Herbert Ross and

38

http://rcin.org.pl



David Egel. Boston 1963 Universal Publ. Co., cm 36x26, Vol. 1: 
South and West Suburban. 64 p. 39 maps.

149. Water atlas of the United States. Basic facts about the Nation’s 
water resources. 2nd ed. By David M. Miller, James J. Geraghty 
and Robert S. Collins. Port Washington N. Y. 1963 Water Infor­
mation Center, cm 23x35, 40 p. maps col.

NORTH AMERICA -  GENERAL

149a. Ground atlas of the United States and Canada. By James A. Bier 
and Henry J. Raup. Champaign (111.) 1966 Alpine Geogr. Press, 
204 p. maps and descriptions.

C E N T R A L  A M E R I C A

GUATEMALA

150. Atlas preliminar de Guatemala. Direcciôn General de Cartografia. 
Republica de Guatemala. Guatemala City 1964, 72 p., maps in 
1 : 1 500 000.

Rev. : Magnanini Ruth L. C. — Rev. Geogr. (Brasil), Vol. 35,
1965, n° 63, 169.

MEXICO

151. Atlas de la Republica Mexicana. Jorge Hernandez Miliares y Ale­
jandro Carrillo Escribano. Mexico 1966 Editorial Porrüa, 104 p. 
mapas y texto.

152. Atlas Universal y de Mexico. Colaboradoras : Herlinda Garcia 
Lecuona, Victoria Andrade de Herrera a. others. Cartografia: 
Christopher Dorling, Fiona Cowles. Coordinación : Carlos Reyes 
Orozco. London 1966 Libreria Britanica y Thomas Nelson a. 
Sons Ltd., 33 p., maps various scales.

39

Ï

http://rcin.org.pl



PANAMA

153. Atlas de Panama. Republica de Panama. Comision del Atlas 
de Panama. Comité Ejecutivo principales: Raquel M. de Leon P., 
Francisco A. Sibauste C., Edwin E. Fabrega, Jose A. Saenz G. Pa­
nama 1965, cm 31,5x46, VII, 191 p. mapas en col.

S O U T H  A M E R I C A

ARGENTINA

154. Atlas Argentino y Americano. Sorbe texto del doctor Roberto 
Manuel Cayo. Cartografia aprobada рог el Instituto Geografico 
Militär. Buenos Aires 1966 Roberto O. Antonio, 90 p.

155. Compendio geografico у atlas Argentina. Buenos Aires 1965 Ro­
berto O. Antonio S. A. C. I., 70 p. text and maps.

BOLIVIA

156. Atlas de Bolivia. Ed. René R. Camacho Lara. La Paz 1958 Impr. 
Instituto Geografico de Agostini, Novara, cm 30x26, 18 p. mapas 
en col.

BRAZIL

157. Atlas Nacional do Brasil. Instituto Brasileiro de Geografia e Esta- 
tistica. Conselho National de Geografia. Rio de Janeiro 1966, 
cm 40x55, 112 p., 50 fölhas de mapas na escala de 12 500 000, 
en col.

Rev.: Keates J. S. — Scott. Geogr. Mag. Vol. 79, 1963, n° 1, 
60; Aagesen Aage. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 64, 1965, n° 2, 
262-263.

158. PORTILHO M. H., CARVALHO I. P. DE: Pequeno atlas de
geografia do Brasil. Ed. 4, Rio de Janeiro 1963 Conquista, 32 p.

40
http://rcin.org.pl



CHILE

159. Atlas de Republica de Chile. Santiago 1966 Instituto Geografico 
Militär, 33 pi. maps various scales.

COLUMBIA

160. Atlas de economia Colombiana. Part 3. Fuentes de energia, re- 
cursos mineros y forestales, sistemas de comunicationes. Part 4. 
Aspectos agropecuarios y su fundamento ecológico. Bogota 
1962—1964 Banco de la Republica. Departamento de Investi- 
gaciones Económicas, 63 pi. with explanatory text. (See: National 
and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964 n°291).

S O U T H  A M E R I C A  — G E N E R A L

161. An Atlas of Latin American Affairs. Text by Ronald M. Schneider. 
Maps by Robert C. Kingsbury. New York 1965 Frederick A. Prae- 
ger, 136 p.

41

http://rcin.org.pl



A S I A

CHINA

162. An historical atlas of China. By Albert Hermann. General Editor 
Norton Ginsburg. Prefatory essay by Paul Wheatley. Chicago 1966 
Aldine Publishing Co., XXXII, 88 p.

CEYLON

163. Ceylon Atlas in Sinhalese. Madras, Orient Longmans Ltd. 
The Oxford College Atlas for Ceylon.

164. Ceylon Atlas in Tamil. Madras, Orient Longmans Ltd. The Oxford 
College Atlas for Ceylon.

INDIA

165. National Atlas of India. India National Atlas Organization. New 
Delhi — 1963 — (See: National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw
1964 n° 319).

Rev.: Markova C. — Shorn, csl. Spolec. zemëp. Vol. 69, 1964, 
n° 4, 351-353.

166. Agro economic atlas of Madhya Pradesh. Directorate of Land 
Records Government of Madhya Pradesh. Gwalior 1965, 204 p.

42

http://rcin.org.pl



167. An Atlas of resources. Vol. 1. Calcutta 1960 Indian Statist. Inst., 
XI, 293 p., ills..

Rev.: Sorre Max. — Ann. Geogr. Vol. 72,1963, n° 390, 230—231.

168. Census of India 1961. Union and State Atlases — Atlas Project. 
Edited by A. Mitra. New Delhi 1964 Office of the Register General, 
32 p. specimen maps, 25 p. text.

169. Census of India 1961. Vol. XII, part IX-A. Census Atlas of Orisa. 
Delhi—Calcutta 1965 M. Ahmes, I. A. S. Superintendent of Cen­
sus Operations Orissa, 28x21,5, XVI, 154 p. maps with text.

170. Census of India 1961. Vol. V. Gujarat. Part. IX. Census Atlas. 
Ahmedabad—Delhi 1966 R. K. Trivedi. Superintendent of Census 
Operations, Gujarat, 26,5x30, XIV, 413 p. maps with text.

171. Economic Atlas of Madras State. (See: National and Regional 
Atlases. Warsaw 1964, n°311).

Rev.: Салищев А. К. — Вести. Моск. Гос. У нив., сер. геогр.
1964. № 3. 100-101.

172. Mysore State. Vol. 2. A regional synthesis. London 1962 Asia 
Publ. House, 165 p. maps. (See: National and Regional Atlases. 
Warsaw 1964, n° 318).

Rev.: Webb Marty J. -  Geogr. J. Vol. 130, 1964, n° 1, 138-139.

ISRAEL

173. Atlas of Israel. Folder n° 10. Jerusalem 1964 Department of Sur­
veys, 34 maps various sizes and scales, texts, diagrams. (See: 
National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964 n° 330).

Rev.: Keates J. S. — Scott. Geogr. Mag. Vol. 79, 1963, n° 1, 60; 
Steinhäuser F. — Arch. Meteorol. Geophys. u. Bioklimatol. 
Bd. 12, 1963, n° 3/4, 538.

JAPAN

174. Regional structure of Japanese Archipelago (Atlas). The Japan 
Center for Area Development Research. Editorial Supervision: 
Shinzo Kiuchi, Kenzo Tange. Research Committee for Regional 
Analysis of the Japanese Archipelago. Chairman: Ataru Kobaya- 
shi. Tokyo 1967, cm 28x27, 200 pi. maps with text.

43

http://rcin.org.pl



175. Teikoku’s complete atlas of Japan. Tokyo 1964 Teikoku-Shoin Co. 
Ltd., cm 21x30, 55 p. maps, ills.

Rev.: Riccardi Ricardo. — Boll. Soc. Geogr. Ital. 1965, n° 1/3, 
143; Smotlacha V. — Sborn. ćsl. Spoleć. zemëp. Vol. 72,
1967, n° 3, 278-279.

TAIWAN

176. National Atlas of China. Vol. 1. 2nd ed. Ed. in chief dr. Chang 
Chi-yun. The National War College. Yang Ming Shan, Taiwan
1963, 43 pp. maps, index in English and Chinese on 24 p.

TURKEY

177 TANGOLU ALI, ERINÇ SIRRI, TÜMERTEKIN EROL: Tür- 
kiye atlasi. Atlas of Turkey. (See: National and Regional Atlases. 

. Warsaw 1964, n° 345).
Rev.: Nestmann Liesa.-Erdkunde Bd. 18, 1964, n° 2, 156-157.

VIET-NAM

178. Atlas Vietnam. Hanoi 1964, cm 32,5x43,5, 16 maps.
Rev. : Ogrissek Rudi. — Leipziger Geographische Beiträge 1965, 

145-152.

ASIA -  GENERAL

179. Atlas of the Middle East. Ed. M. Brawer, Y. Karmon. Tel Aviv
1964 Yavneh Publishing House, 40 p. maps, 40 pp. text. In Heb­
rew.

180. An Atlas of Middle Eastern affairs. Text by Norman J. G. Pounds, 
maps by Robert C. Kingsbury. New York 1963 Frederick A. Prae- 
ger, cm 21x142, 117 p. maps and text.

Rev : Raige Richard J. — Prof. Geogr. Vol. 16, 1964, n° 3, 56.

181. Atlas of South East Asia. With an introduction by prof. D. G. E. 
Hall. Amsterdam 1964 Djambatan, 102 p., ills., 130 maps, cm 
25x34.

44

http://rcin.org.pl



Rev.: Dudar Tibor. — Geod. és Kartogr. Vol. 16, 1964, n° 6, 
468—469; Hung Frederick. — Prof. Geogr. Vol. 16, 1964, 
n° 4, 65—66; Nielsen Niels. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 65, 1966, 
n° 1, 90; Романкевич Г. H. — Геод. Картогр. 1966, № 4, 
42-45.

182. The Grand Atlas of the World. Vol. 1 : East Asia. Editor in Chief 
Chang Chi-yun. Publ. by the National War College in cooperation 
with the Chinese Geographical Institute, Yang Ming Shan. Taiwan
1965, Latin alphabet index 49 p., Chinese alphabet 46 p. Maps 
on 44 p.

45

http://rcin.org.pl



A U S T R A L I A  a n d  O C E A N I A

AUSTRALIA

183. Atlas of Australian Resources. 2nd series. Canberra 1962—1965. 
Department of National Development, maps with text : Electricity, 
Soils, Population distribution and growth, Fish and Fisheries, 
Mineral deposits 2nd ed. (See: National and Regional Atlases. 
Warsaw 1964 n° 350).

Rev.: Adams R. H. — Community Planning News 1956, n° 4, 11; 
Ford Edgar. — Madjalah Geogr. Indonesia. Vol. 33, 1963, 
n°4/6, 29—31; Plumb T. W. — Australian Geogr. Record. 
Vol. 5, 1963, 15—16; Valentin Hartmut. — Erdkunde Bd. 18,
1964, n° 3, 254; Mac Artur Norma. — Aust. J. Sei. Vol. 28,
1965, n° 1, 31; Plumb T. W., Hazlewood L. K. — Aust. 
Geogr. Vol. 9, 1965, n° 5, 293-302; Williams Michael. -  
Aust. Geogr. Vol. 10, 1966, n° 6, 61 -62 ;

184. The Oxford Australian Atlas. 2nd ed. Melbourne 1966 Oxford 
University Press. Cartographic Department, 75 p. maps. (See: 
National and Regional Atlases. Warsaw 1964 n° 352).

185. The shorter Oxford Australian Atlas. London 1962 Oxford Univ. 
Press, 32 p.

Rev.: Cox B. -  Aust. Geogr. Vol. 9, 1963, n°2, 126.

46

http://rcin.org.pl



NEW ZEALAND

186. Atlas of New Zealand Geography. G. J. R. Linge and R. M. Fra­
zer, Wellington 1965 A. H. and A. W. Reed, cm 18,5x25, 64 p.

Rev.: R. G. W. — Geography Vol. 52, 1967, n° 1, 107-108.

187. Oxford social studies atlas for New Zealand. Ed. R. G. Lister. 
London 1964 Oxford University Press, 4 p., maps.

TASMANIA

188. Atlas of Tasmania. Ed. Davies John Lloyd. Hobart 1965 Lands 
and Survey Dept., ѴП, 128 p., ills., maps col., index.

PACIFIC ISLAND

189. A Descriptive Atlas of the Pacific Islands. New Zealand, Australia, 
Polynesia, Micronesia, Philippines. By Thomas F. Kennedy. 
Maps by Julius Petro and Lionel Forsdyke. Wellington 1966 
A. H. and A. W. Reed, 65 p.

Rev.: Snow Philip. -  Geogr. J. Vol. 133, 1967, n°2, 242-243.

47

http://rcin.org.pl



A N T A R C T I C
190. Атлас Антарктики. T. 1. Отв. ред. Щербаков Д. И.. Глав. ред.

Е. И. Толстиков. Зам. глав. ред. Г. А. Авсюк и др. Москва— 
Ленинград 1966 Главное Управление Геодезии и Картографии 
см 58,5 X 36, 225 листов многокрасных карт.
Atlas of Antarctic. Vol. 1 Editors: D. I. Shuleikin, E. I. Tolstikov, 
G. A. Avsiuk a. o. Moscow—Leningrad 1966 Central Bureau of 
Geodesy and Cartography, cm 58,5x36, 225 pi. maps col.

Rev.: Кельнер Ю. Г. — Геод. Картогр. 1966, № 8, 50—53; 
Chełchowski W.—Przegl. geofiz. 1967, n° 1, 6^—65; 
Петросянц M. A. — Метеорол. и Гидрол. 1967, № 8, 
50-53.

191. Antarctic map. Folio Series. Vivian C. Bushnell Editor. New 
York 1964—1966 — American Geographical Society, cm 48x25, 
maps col. Folio 1. Aeronautical Maps for the Antarctic. By R. Pen- 
ndorf, Т. M. Noel, G. F. Bourke, M. A. Shea, 9 pi. maps, 5 p. 
text; Folio 2. Physical Characteristics of the Antarctic Ice Sheet. 
C. R. Bentley and others, 10 pi. maps, 10 p. text; Folio 3. Antractic 
Maps and Surveys 1900—1964. 11 pi. maps, 4 p. text; Folio 4. 
The Antarctic Atmosphere. Climatology of the Troposphere and 
Lower Stratosphere. Plates compiled by the National Weather 
Record Center. Text by W. S. Weyant. 8 pi. maps, 4 p. text.

Rev.: Fistrup Borge. — Geogr. Tidsskr. Vol. 64, 1965, n° 2, 255; 
Brookes Jan A. — Cartographer Vol. 3, 1966, n° 1, 84—85; 
Maling D. H. -  Cartogr. J. Vol. 4, 1967, n° 1, 54 -55 ; 
W. L. -  Erdkunde Bd. 21, 1967, n° 1, 80.

48

http://rcin.org.pl



ARTICLES

http://rcin.org.pl



http://rcin.org.pl



АЛЬТМАН Л.П.. ДУРОВ А.Г.. СТЕБЛИН-КАМ ЕНСКАЯ С.С.: 
Социально-экономические карты в комплексных региональных 
атласах. — Вестн. Ленингр. У нив. 1966, № 24, 157—159.
АНТИПОВА А. В.. КАРПОВ Л. H.: Атлас Канады. — Геод. Кар- 
тогр. 1965, № 1-, 73—76.
ARNBERGER E.: Handbuch der thematischen Kartographie. Vien
1966 Franz Deuticke 554 p.
АСЛАНИКАШВИЛИ A. Ф.. БАГДАСАРЯН A. Б.. РУСТАМОВ
C. Г.: Географические атласы республик Закавказья. — Современ­
ные Проблемы Географии. Москва 1964, 385—395.

Un atlante regionale francese: L’Atlas du Nord. — Riv. geogr. ital.
70, 1963, n° 2, 218-219.
Atlas der Donauländer. — Öster. Osthefte Sonderdruck. Arbeitsgemein­
schaft Ost. 7, 1965, H. 1.
Atlas industrial de Espana. — Bol. semanal. Inf. comerc. esp. 19, 1965, 
n° 962, fase. 1, 50-57 .
Atlas national de Espana. Conferencia Regional Latino-americana de 
Geografia. Mexico 1966 Talleres del Instituto Geografico y Catastral, 
3 -1 0 .
Der Atlas der Schweitz. — Geogr. Ae/v. 1965, n° 3, 113—122. Ansprache 
von Prof. Dr R. Ruffieux, Direktor der Schweizerischen Landesbib­
liothek, Bern; Ansprache von Prof. Dr E. Imhof President der Redak­
tionskommission des „Atlas der Schweiz, Zurich', Ansprache von Bun­
despräsident Dr H. P. Tschudi Vorsteher des Eidg. Departments des 
Inneren, Bern.
L’Atlas de la Suisse. — Bull. Com. franç. cartogr. 1966, n° 27, 17. 
Atlas of Pakistan. — Orient. Geogr. 10, 1966, n° 1, 29—34.

51

http://rcin.org.pl



БАРАНОВ A. H.. НИКИШОВ M. И.: Атлас развития хозяйства 
и культуры СССР. — Геод. Картогр.. 1966. № 1. 47—51.
БАРАНОВ A. H.. НИКИШОВ М. И.: Картография на XX Между­
народном Географическом Конгрессе. Лондон 1964. — Геод. Кар­
тогр. 1965, № 2, 3—5.
BARTZ F.: National Atlas of the United States. Superintendent of 
Documents. Washington D. C. 1958. — Erdkunde Bd. 20, 1966, n° 1, 78.
BARNES C. P.: Comprehensive Atlases of States of the U.S.A. — In: 
Plenary Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963.
BARNES C. P. : National Atlas of the United States. In : Plenary 
Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963.
БАШЕНИНА H. В.. ЗАРУЦКАЯ И. П.. ЛЕОНТЬЕВ: Легенды 
геоморфологических карт для комплексных атласов. — Современ­
ные Проблемы Географии. Москва 1964. 399 —406.

BEAU JEU —GARNIER J., BASTIÉ J. : L’Atlas de Paris et de la région 
parisienne. — Vie urbaine 1966, n° 3, 161 — 164.

BEDNAR K. : Vedecka prace na Atlasu ceskoslovenskÿch dëjin. — 
Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 11, 1965, n° 12, 320—322.

BERNARD M. J. : Présentation d’un atlas de l’Auvergne. Actes 88 
Congr. Nation. Soc. Savantes Sec. Géogr. Clermont-Ferrand 1963. 
Paris 1964, 1-36 .

БЕШКОВ АНАСТАС: Национальный атлас Болгарии. Национа­
лен атлас на България. — Списание Бълг. АН, 8, 1963, № 4, 30—34.

BLAIR А. М. : Atlas of Essex County. — The Cartographer 3, 1966, 
n° 1, 81-82.

ВОВЕК H.: The Atlas of the Federal Republic of Austria. In: Plenary 
Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963.

ВОВЕК H. : Der Atlas der Republik Österreich. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. 4,
1964, 87—99, Sum., Rés.

BREU J.: Der Atlas der Donauländer. — Öster. Osthefte 8, 1966, 2, 
141-144.

БРОДСКИЙ E. Г. : Об агроклиматическом атласе Средней Азии — 
Изв. Узбекист. Геогр. Об-тва. 1966, № 9, 124—127.

БЫКОВСКАЯ И. С.: Карты рельефа в комплексных атласах рес­
публик и областей. — Геод. Картогр. 1966, № 2, 59—63.

52

http://rcin.org.pl



California. First state map in new United States atlas series. — Nation. 
Geogr. Mag. 129, 1966, n° 5, 681.

ХАРЧЕНКО A. C.: Про зміст вступных роздал в комплексных 
атласів Украіньскоі PCP. — Вістник Киівск. Унив., сер. геол. геогр.,
1966, № 7, 114—117 (укр.. рез. рус).

ХАРЧЕНКО A. C. : Советские комплексные атласы администра­
тивных областей. — Современные Проблемы Географии. Москва
1964, 391—394. Рез. англ.

CHATTERJEE S. Р.: Progress of National Atlas of India. In: Plenary 
Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963, 35—54.

CHOLLEY A.: A propos de la cartographie regionale. Atlas de l’Est 
et Atlas du Nord de la France. — Ann. Géogr. 73, 1964, n°400, 641 — 
659.
ЧУРКИН В. Г.: О возможности использования комплексных ре­
гиональных атласов при планировании и проектировании инже­
нерных сооружений. — Новые Проблемы и Методы Картографии.
1967. 69-80.

ДАНЕВА М.: Бърху избора на найпоходящи хоризонтали за 
хипсометричната карта на България в Националния атлас. — Изв. 
Геогр. Ин-та при БАН  10, 1966, 158—174. Рез. рус., фр.

ДАНЕВА М.: Относно методиката за съставяне на карта за дълбо- 
чината на разчленението на релефа в националния атлас на Бълга­
рия. — Изв. Геогр. Ин-та БАН. 1967. Рез. рус., фр.

DANEWA MARIA: Prace przygotowawcze nad wydaniem Atlasu 
narodowego Bułgarii. — Przegl. geogr. T. 38, 1966, n°2, 269—272, 
Rez., Sum.

DEAN W. G., GILMOUR J. M., RETALLACK J.: Economic atlas 
of Ontario, Canada. A new concept and research problem in geogra­
phy. — Geol. Soc. Amer. Spec. Paper 1965, n° 82, 366.

DIJKSTRA W. : Atlaskartografie in de Sowjetunie. — Geogr. Tijdschr. 
18, 1965, n° 1, 23 -33 .

DIXON C. M. : The Representation of Nigeria in school atlases. — 
Nigerian Geogr. J. 8, 1965, n°2, 99—114.

DRECKA J.: État de travaux de la Seconde édition de Bibliographie 
“National Atlases”. In: Plenary Session of the Commission on Na­
tional Atlases. Budapest 1963, 193—194.

http://rcin.org.pl



ДУБОВ А. Г.: Атлас природных условий и естественных ресурсов 
Северо-Западного экономического района. — Докл. по картографии 
Отд. матем.. Геогр. и Картогр. Геогр. Об-тва СССР 1966, № 3, 
22-28 .
ДУБОВ А. Г.: Фенологические карты в комплексных региональ­
ных атласах. — Докл. Фенологического Сектора Геогр. Об-тва 
СССР. 1966. № 2. 71-75.
DUMÏTRESCU V.: Härti de baza ale Atlasului geografie al Republici 
Socialiste Romania. — Anal. Univ. Bucuresti, Ser. St. Naturale Geol. — 
Geogr. 14, 1965, n° 1.
ЕГОРОВ В. В., СОКОЛОВ О. В.: Западно-Сибирскому району ну­
жен свой атлас. — Сборник Вопр. Картографии. Новосибирск 
1962/1963, 23 -2 9 .
ЕГОРОВ В. В.. СОКОЛОВ О. В.: К созданию атласа природных 
условий и естественных ресурсов Западно-Сиб. экономического 
района. — Труды Новосибирского Ин-та Инж. Геод. Аэрофото­
съемки и Картогр. 1964, № 17, 63—74.

El atlas national de Espana. Una gran realidad debida al Instituto 
Geogräfico у Catastral, — Ciencias 31, 1966, 127—128.

Exposition des Atlas Nationaux. In : Plenary Session of the Commission 
on National Atlases. Budapest 1963, 232—238.

ФИЛИППОВ Ю. В.: Советский физико-географический атлас ми­
ра. — Современные Проблемы Географии. Москва 1964, 378—382, 
(рез. англ.).
ФИЛИППОВ Ю. В.. БЮШГЕНС Л. М.: О согласовании карт при­
роды в атласах. — Геод. Картогр., 1963, № 3, 43.

FLOYD BARRY N. : A descriptive resource Atlas of Eastern Nigeria. — 
Nigerian Geogr. J. 5, 1962, n°2, 121 — 134.

FREMLIN G.: Color and design in the British Columbia and Ma­
nitoba atlases and the atlas of Canada. — Geogr. Bull. 20, 1963, 130— 
142.
ГАЛЬКОВ Ч. В.. ШВЕДОВА В. A.: К созданию атласа природ­
ных условий и естественных ресурсов Узбекской ССР. — Изв. 
Узбекист. Геогр. Об-тва 8, 1964, 78—87.

ГАЛЬКОВ Е. В.. ШВЕДОВА В. А.: К созданию атласа природных 
условий и естественных ресурсов Узбекской ССР. — Изв. Узбекист. 
Геогр. Об-тва, 1964, № 8, 78—87.

54

http://rcin.org.pl



ГАРАЕВСКАЯ Л. С.: Редактирование мелкомасштабных карт 
и атласов. 2 изд. — Недра 1966, 200.
GEOGRAPHIE und Kartographie an der Tage der Schweiz. Natur- 
ferschenden Gesellschaft in Solothurn. — Geogr. helv., 21, 1966, n 4, 
196-200.
ГЕРАСИМОВ И. П.. ЛЕОНТЬЕВ Н. Ф.: О некоторых особеннос­
тях карт рельефа физико-географического атласа мира. — Геод. 
Картогр. 1966, № 12, 48—51.
GERLACH А. С. : Mapping: new national atlas of the United States. — 
Explorers J. 41, 1963, n° 1, 39.

GERLACH A. C. : National Atlas of the United States. — Spec. Libr. 
54, 1963, n° 9, 567—568; The Cartographer 2, 1965, n° 1, 35—36; Geo­
graphy and Map Division Bull. 1966 n° 66.
ГЪЯЪБОВ Ж.: Относно националния атлас на България. — Сб. про­
блемы на географията в България 1964, 113—124, рез.: фр.

GÖTZ A.: Ćinnost Komise Närodnich Atlasu Mezinârodni Geogra- 
fické Unie. — Sborn. ćsl. Spolec. zemëp. 71, 1966, n° 1, 58—59.

GÖTZ A.: Nârodni Atlas ĆSSR. — Sborn. ćsl. Spolec. zemëp. 69, 1964, 
n° 4, 306-316.

GÖTZ A.: Nekolik poznamek k tvorbë Nârodniho Atlasu ĆSSR. — 
Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 52, 1964, n° 10, 159—165.

GÖTZ A.: Some remarks on the compilation of the National Atlas 
of Czechoslovakia. — Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 52, 1964, n° 7, 160—162.

GÖTZ A. : Zasedäni Komise närodnich atlasu IGU. — Sborn. ćsl. 
Spolec. zemëp. 72, 1967, n° 1, 64—65.

ГРИБОВА C. A.: Карты растительности в физико-географическом 
атласе мира. — Геоботан. Картографирование 1966, 81—84.

ГРЮ НБЕРГ Г. Ю.: О типе областного учебного географического 
атласа. — Геод. Картогр. 1965, № 12, 46—52.

ГУЛЮК Г. И.. КЕЛЬНЕР Ю. Г.. СВИРИНА A.B.: Из опыта 
работы по созданию атласа Антарктики. — Геод. Картогр. 1966, 
№ 8, 53-57 .

ГУРЕВИЧ М. М.. УМАН Л. H.: К розработке школьного крае­
ведческого атласа Азербайджанской ССР. — Геогр. в Школе 1966, 
№ 5, 51.

55

http://rcin.org.pl



ГУСЕВА И. H.. КОТЛОВА 3. Ф.: Третье совещание по комплекс« 
ным региональным атласам. — Вестн. Моск. Гос. У нив., сер. 
гогр. 1967, № 2, 151.
ГУСЕВА И. H., КОНОВАЛЕНКО В. Г., КОРОВИЦИН В. П., 
НИКОЛАЕВ В. А.: Научно-справочный атлас — результат ком­
плексного географического изучения территории Северного Ка­
захстана. — Развитие географических наук в Казахстане. Алма- 
Ата 1967, 69-72 .
НААСК E. : Tagung über Nationalatlanten in Frank 1966. — Peter­
manns Geogr. Mitt. Vol. 111, 1967, n°2, 159—160.
HAUTREUX M. J. : L’atlas national de l’aménagement du territoire. — 
Bull. Com. franc, cartogr. 1965, n°24, 163—168.
HITCHOCK CHARLES B., MILLER OSBORN M.: Wesen und 
Ziele von Atlanten, die in Lieferungen erscheinen. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. 
5, 1965, 172-179.
IMHOF E.: Der Atlas der Schweiz. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. 6, 1960, 122— 
139.
IMHOF E. : The Swiss Mittelschulatlas in new form. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. 
4, 1964, 69-86 .
ИСАЧЕНКО A. Г.: Карты растительности в республиканских 
и областных атласах. — Геоботан. Картографирование. 1965. 68—75.
ИСАЧЕНКО И. Т.: О новых картах растительности для атласов 
природных условий и естественных ресурсов республик и крупных 
экономических районов. — Геоботан. Картографирование, 1964, 
45-51.
ИСАЧЕНКО А. Г.. ИСАЧЕНКО Т. И.: К итогам совещания по 
атласам природных условий и естественных ресурсов республик 
и экономических районов СССР. — Изв. Всес. Геогр. Об-тва, 95,
1963, № 293-294.

JENSCH G.: Ein themakartographischer Kommentar zum Atlas von 
Berlin. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. 4, 1964, 100—119.

JONES E.: The London atlas. — Geogr. J. 131, 1965, n° 3, 330—340.. 
Discuss. 340—343.

KAJAMAA M. : Der Atlas von Finnland. — Kartogr. Nachr. 14, 1964v 
n° 5, 163-171.

КЕЛЬНЕР Ю. Г.. ЕФИМЕНКО E. И.: О проекте атласа Антаркти­
ки. — Геод. Картогр. 1963, № 8, 55—58.

56

http://rcin.org.pl



KLAWE J. : Atlas of Alberta. — The Cartographer 2, 1965, n° 1, 43.
KLAWE J.: A geographical research project of the University of Al­
berta. — The Cartographer 3, 1966, n° 2, 153.
КОЕН Б.: Скала на сечение за релефа при хипсометричната карта 
от Националния атлас на НРБългария. — Изв. Центр. Лабор. по 
Геодезия при БАН  1963, № 4, 123 — 129. Рез.: рус., нем.
КОЕН Б.: Препоръки за изобразяване на хидрографската мрежа 
в картите М 1 : 1 ООО ООО ст Националния атлас на НРБългария. — 
Изв. Центр. Лабор. по Геодезия при БАН  1964, № 5, 133—142. Рез.: 
рус., нем.
КОЕН Б.: Препоръки за изобразявание на населените места в кар­
тите от Националния атлас на НРБълбария. — Изв. Пентр. Лабор. 
по Геодезия при БАН  1964, 5, 143 — 152. Рез.: рус., нем.
KOLAĆNY А. : Matematickÿ Zäklad Map Närodniho Atlasu ĆSSR. — 
Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 52, 1964, n° 10, 160—165.
KOLÀÜNŸ A.: Mathematical Basis of Maps for the National Atlas 
of Czechoslovakia. — Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 52, 1964, n° 7, 162—167.
KOLAĆNY A.: Narodni atlas ĆSSR. — Lidé a Zemë 13, 1964, n° 6> 
256-259.
KONDRACKI J . : Atlas National de Pologne. In: Plenary Session 
of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963.
KONDRACKI J. : Zebranie Komisji Atlasów Narodowych M. U. G. 
w Paryżu. — Czas. geogr. T. 38, 1967, z. 1, 112—117.
КОРОТКЕВИЧ E.C., КЕЛЬНЕР Ю. Г.: Создание атласа Антаркти­
ки — важный этап в антарктических исследованиях. — Докл. Науч­
но-техн. конференции по картографии 1964. Ленинград 1965, 102— 
110.

КОРОВИЦЫН В. П.. САУШКИН Ю. Г.: Социально-экономичес­
кие карты комплексных региональных атласов. — Вестн. Моск. 
Гос. У нив., сер. геогр., 1965, № 6, 3 — 16.
KRALLERT W. : Vorbereitung eines Atlas der Donauländer. — Kar­
togr. Nachr. 1958, n° 5, 199.

КРОХМАЛЬ E. M.: Некоторые вопросы программы атласа Харь­
ковской Области. — Научная Конференция. Харьковск. С-х Ин-т 
1966. Тезисы докл. Вып. 7, 1966, 61—82.

KUCHAR K.: Le Nouvel Atlas National de Tchécoslovaquie. In: 
Plenary Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963.

57

http://rcin.org.pl



ЛАКОВ Л.: По някои въпроси относно картографското съставяне 
и редактиране на климатични карта от Националния атлас на 
НРБългария. — Год. на Соф. Геол. геогр. Фак. 1966, № 2, 103—124. 
Рез.: рус., фр.
LEFEVRE М. А. : Atlas régionaux de la France. — Bull. Soc. Belge 
Etudes géogr. 32, 1963, n° 1, 228—231.
LEHMANN S.: Das Atlaswerk “Die Bundesrepublik Deutschland in 
Karten”. — Wirtschaft, u. Statistik 1964, n° 12, 705—707.
LENZ K.: Regionalatlanten Kanadas. — Geogr. Z. 51, 1963, n° 2, 
143-148.
ЛЕОНТЬЕВ H. Ф.: По страницам географического атласа Югосла­
вии. — Геод. Картогр. 1963, № 9, 58—62.
ЛЮТЫЙ А. Л.: Карты промышленности в комплексных регио­
нальных атласах СССР. — Геод. Картогр. 1967, № 4, 53—58.
LOBSIGER H.: L’atlas national suisse. — Globe 105, 1965, 21—24.
LONDONO J. : Atlas de economia colombiana. — Bol. Soc. Geogr. 
Colombia 21, 1963, 77-78, 87-88.
ЛОСЯКОВА К. М., КЛЕОНОВ И. Л.: Историко-географические 
карты в комплексных географических атласах. — Докл. Инст. Геогр. 
Сибири и Дальнего Востока, 1966, 12—37, рез. фр.
МАРКОВ К. К.: Советский атлас Антарктики. — Современные 
Проблемы Географии 1964, 383—385. Раз. англ.
MAURE FR. V.: El atlas geografico nacional. — Bol. cartogr. 6, 1962,
6 - 10.
MEDKOVA M., ROUBIK O.: Atlas der tschechoslovakischen Ges­
chichte. — Int. Jb. Kartogr. 6, 1966, 114—121.
MEINE K. H.: Zur Atlas-Gestaltung in Österreich. — Algem. Ver- 
messungs-Nachr. 70, 1963, n° 9, 356—373.
МЕЛЬНИКОВА T. H.: Новейшие материалы стран Азии и Афри­
ки. — Материалы Отдела Матем. Геогр. и Картогр. Геогр. Об-мва 
СССР 1962, № 2, 98-104.
MOCKIENÉ D.: Lietuvos TSR kompleksinio atlaso sudarymo klau- 
simu. — Liet. TSR Geogr. Dragija. Geogr. metrastis. 5, 1962, 437—441.
НАЦИОНАЛЬНЫЙ атлас Чехословакии. — Природа\964, №4,106.
NICHOLSON N. L. : A feast of maps. — Canad. Geogr. 9, 1965, n° 2, 
97-100.

58

http://rcin.org.pl



NORM E.: Sven Hedins Zentralasienatlas. — Kartogr. Nachr. 15, 1965, 
n° 1, 30-31.
НОВЫЙ атлас районов и префектур Японии. — Тири 10, 1965, 
№ 3, 127.
ПАВЛОВА В. П.: Карты культурного строительства, здровоохра- 
нения и коммунально-бытовых учреждений в комплексных район­
ных атласах. — Вестн. Киевского У нив., сер. геол. геогр., 1967, № 8, 
126—129 (укр.. рез. русс. англ.).
РЕСКА К.: Atlas ceskoslovenskych déjin. — Geod. Kartogr. Obzor 
53, 1965, n° 12, 334-336.
PECKA K.: Organizace pracé pfi vydâni Narodniho atlasu ĆSSR 
a Atlasu déjin ĆSSR.—Geod. a Kartogr. Obzor 52, 1964, n° 10, 155—158.
PIOTROWSKI A.: Kilka najnowszych atlasów w zbiorach Bibliotek 
Instytutu Geografii PAN i Instytutu Geograficznego UW. — Biul. inf. 
9, 1966, n° 2/3, 40-42.
PLUMB T. W. : Progress of Australia’s National Atlas, 1960—64. — 
Cartogr. J. Australian Inst. Cartogr. Vol. 5, 1964, n° 3/4, 73—74.
PLUMB T. W., HAZLEWOOD L. K.: Planning the second series 
of the atlas of Australian resources. — Austral. Geogr. 9, 1965, n° 5, 
293-302.
ПОЛЕТАЕВА Ш. С.: Карты рельефа в региональных атласах. — 
Геод. Картогр. 1967, № 1, 58—64.
ПРАВОТОРОВА Г. А.: Карты населения в советских комплексных 
региональных атласах. — Геод. Картогр. 1966, № 10, 62—69.
ПРЕОБРАЖЕНСКИЙ А. И.: Транспортно-экономические карты 
в региональных атласах. — Изв. Всес. Учебн. Завед. Геодез. u Аэро­
фотосъемки 1964, № 2, 118—123.
PURS J. : Historical Atlas of Czechoslovakia. — Sborn. ćsl. Spolec. 
zemëp. Supplement for the XX-th International Geographical Con­
gress, 1964, 201-207.
ROCHA PENTEADO A.: Consideracoes em torno de un atlas de 
Santa Catarina. — Bol. Paulista geogr. 1961, n° 39, 80—83.
РОМАНЫЧЕВА A.A .: Карты высшего образования в комплекс­
ных региональных атласах. — Геод. Картогр. 1967, № 7, 73—77.

ROTH-KIM J.: Schweizerische Landesatlanten aus dem 19. und dem 
frühen 20. Jahrhundert. — Geogr. heb. 1966, n° 3, 105—110.

59

http://rcin.org.pl



РОЗОВ H. H.: Легенды почвенных карт в комплексных географи­
ческих атласах. — Современные Проблемы Географии. Москва 1964. 
407—411. Рез.: англ.
РУТКОВСКАЯ М. С.: Из опыта работы по комплексным атласам 
союзных республик и областей. — Геод. Картогр. 1963, № 7, 38—41.

SALICHTCHEV К. А. : Atlas nationaux. Histoire, analyse, vois de 
perfectionnement et d’unification. Moscow, Leningrad 1960, 77—78.

SALICHTCHEV K. A.: Commission des Atlas Nationaux. — The IGU 
Newsletter, 17, 1966, n° 2, 53—56.

САЛИЩЕВ К. A.: Географические атласы. — Итоги Науки
ВИНИТИ АН  СССР Картография. Москва 1966, 88-95.

SALIŚĆEV K. A.: Die heutigen Regionalatlanten und die Tendenzen 
ihrer Entwicklung. — Petermanns geogr. Mitt. 107, 1963, n° 1, 57—73.

SALISHCHEV K. A. : Intergraded regional geographical atlases. — 
Soviet geogr. Rev. and Transi. 5, 1964, n° 7, 17—22.

САЛИЩЕВ K. A.: Комиссия национальных атласов. — XX Меж- 
дунар. Геогр. Конгресс 1964. Москва 1966. 96—106.

САЛИЩЕВ К. А.: Комплексните географиски атласи и работа по 
тях в СССР. — Изв. Геогр. Инст. Бълг. АН. 1964, № 8, 5—13. Болг. 
Рез.: русс., фр.

САЛИЩЕВ К. А.: Комплексные региональные географические атла­
сы. — Симпозиум А. Современные Проблемы Физической Гео­
графии СССР. Доклады. Ленинград 1964. 20—27.

САЛИЩЕВ K. A.: XX Международный Географический Кон­
гресс. — Вести. Моск. Гос. Унив., сер. геогр. 1965, № 1, 3—7.

САЛИЩЕВ К. А.: Национальный атлас Великобритании и мысли 
о нем в предверии Лондонского Конгресса. — Изв. Акад. Наук 
СССР. сер. геогр. 1964, № 1, 140.

САЛИЩЕВ К. А. : Пятое пленарное заседание Комиссии нацио­
нальных атласов Международного Географического Союза. — Изв. 
Акад. Наук СССР. сер. геогр. 1967, № 1, 125—132.

САЛИЩЕВ К. А. : Пленарное собрание Комиссии национальных 
атласов Международного Географического Союза в Будапеште
7—11 сентября 1962 г. — Изв. Акад. Наук СССР. сер. геогр. 1963, 
№ 1, 130.

60

http://rcin.org.pl



САЛИЩЕВ K. A. : Пленарное собрание Комиссии национальных 
атласов Международного Географического Союза в Лондоне 
22—24 июля 1964. — Изв. Акад. Наук СССР. сер. геогр. 1965, № 2, 
136-143.

САЛИЩЕВ К. А. : Современные тенденции в развитии комплекс­
ных атласов за рубежом. — Геод. Картогр. 1967, № 2, 65—73.

САЛИЩЕВ К. А.. САУШКИН Ю. Г.: Социально-экономические 
карты в комплексных региональных атласах. — Изд. Моск. Гос. 
У нив. Москва 1967.

SAUNDERS В. G. R.: Atlas of Australian resources: soils, — N. Z. 
Geogr. 21, 1965, n°2, 174.

SAUNDERS B. G. R. : A National Atlas of New Zealand. — N. Z. 
Geogr. 20, 1964, n° 1, 90-91.

SESTINI A.: Carte tematiche e atlanti nazionali. Firenze. Consiglio 
Nazionale delle Ricerche, Gruppo di ricerca per le carte tematiche 
e l’Atlante Nazionale d’ltalia, 7 pp.

SESTINI A.: Nuovi atlanti tematici. — Riv. geogr. ital. 1965, n° 4, 
383-391.

СЕТУНСКАЯ Л. E.: Первый выпуск национального атласа Авс­
трийской Республики. — Геод. Картогр. 1964, № 8, 72—73

SFICLEA V. : О problemâ geograficâ majorié Atlasul National. — 
Cronica 1966, n°41.
SFICLEA V., DUMITRESCU V.: Some problems regarding the na­
tional atlas of the Roumanian People’s Republic. — Rev. roumaine géol. 
géophys. géogr. Sér. géogr. 8, 1964, 259—262.
СИДОРОВ П. A.: Атлас Забайкалья.— Зап. Забайкальск. Отд. 
Геогр. Об-тва СССР, 1963, № 23, 116—119.
SIEDENTOP I.: Neue Atlanten. — Z. Wirtschaftsgeogr. 8, 1964, n° 7, 
205-206.
СКОПИНЦЕВ Ю. A.: О некоторых недостатках в графическом 
оформлении карт путей сообщения в комплексных региональных 
атласах СССР. — Изв. ВУЗов, сер. геод. аэрофотосъемка, 1965, 
No. 6, 101.

СКОПИНЦЕВ Ю. А.: Карты транспорта в комплексном атласе 
Великобритании и Ирландии. — Изв. ВУЗов, сер. геод. аврофото- 
съемка. 1966, № 4, 105—112.

61

http://rcin.org.pl



СКОПИНЦЕВ Ю. А. : К вопросу унификации содержания карт 
транспорта комплексных региональных атласов СССР. — Геод. 
Картогр. 1966, № 6, 67-73 .
SOARES J.: Novo atlas portuges historico-geografico. Lisboa 1960.
СОКОЛОВ О. В.: Карты населения в советских региональных 
атласах. — Труды Новосиб. Инст. Инж. Геод. Аэрофотосъемки 
и Картогр. 1965, № 2, 77—84.
СОЛДАТОВ C. H.. КРЕМПОЛЬСКИЙ В. Ф.: Об ускорении соз­
дания карт и атласов. — Геод. Картогр. 1963, № 9, 50—52.
СТУПИШИН А. В.. БОЙКО Ф. Ф., ДЕДКОВ А. П., и др.: О соз­
дании атласа природных условий и естественных ресурсов Средне­
волжского экономического района. — Проблемы размещения про­
изводительных сил Поволжья. Куйбышев 1965. 54—58.
STAMS W.: Frühe Beispiele deutscher Regionalatlanten. — Peter­
manns geogr. Mitt. 1965, n° 3, 233—237.
ШВЕДОВ A. П.: Картографирование биоты в комплексных атласах 
таежных территорий. — Актуальные Вопр. Изуч. и Освоения Таеж­
ных Территорий. Иркуцк 1963, 79—82.
ШВЕДОВ А. П.: Новый способ составления карт обогащения фауны 
в комплексных атласах. — Докл. Инст. Сибири и Дальнего Востока,
1965, № 10, 32-35.
ТАКАСАКА МАСАЕСИ: Географический атлас по освоению тер­
ритории Японии. — Мидзу Мар 4, 1966, № 2, 79.
TAYLOR E. G. R.: A welcome to the atlas of Britain. — Geogr. Mag. 
36, 1963, n° 8, 447-448.
ТИХОМИРОВ А. С.: Сравнительная характеристика комплексных 
атласов республик Забайкалья. — Проблемы Физико экономической 
и Медицинской Географии Казахстана. Алма-Ата, 1967, 9—18.
TULIPPE О.: L’atlas de la France du Nord. Nord et Pas-de Calais. — 
Bull. Soc. Belge. Etud. géogr. 32, 1963, n° 1, 224—228.
УМАН Л. H.: О методике разработки школьного краеведческого 
атласа Азербайджанской ССР. — Вопр. Геогр. Азербайджана Баку
1964, 281—296. Рез. азерб., англ.
УМАН Л. H.: Принцип построения и разработки содержания 
школьных краеведческих атласов союзных республик. — Материя- 
лы Научной Конференции Молодых Ученых и Аспирантов. — АН  
Азерб. ССР. сер. Наук о Земле. Баку 1966, 148 — 153.

62

http://rcin.org.pl



УМАН JI. H.. АЛИЕВ Ш. Д.: Атлас стран Ближнего Востока. — 
Геод. Картогр. 1966, № 4, 36—42.
VOTRUBEC С., BURSA J. : A project of the Atlas of Ghana. Prague 
1965 Geogr. Inst, of the Czechoslovak Academy of Sciences. Developing 
Countries, n°4, 73.
WEISS G.: Einige notwendigen zum westdeutschen Atlas östliches 
Mitteleuropa. — Petermanns geogr. Mitt. Vol. 107, 1963, n° 4, 304—306.
WINID BOGODAR: A national atlas for Ethiopia. — Ethiop. Geogr. J. 
Vol. 4, 1966, n° 2, 38-41.
ВИШНЕВСКИЙ Д. C. : К  программе комплексного картографиро­
вания территории Дальневосточного крупного экономического ра­
йона. — Докл. Инст. Геогр. Cuôupuu u Дальнего Востока, 1965, 
№ 9, 53-59.
WITT W. : Deutsche Regional — und Planungsatlanten. — Kartogr. 
Nachr. 14, 1964, n° 3, 88-96.
WITT W. : Neue Planungsatlanten in alter Welt. — Informationsdienst 
der Landesregierung Schleswig-Holstein 8, 1960, n° 16, 119-122.
WITT W.: Regional Atlases in the Federal Republic of Germany. In: 
Plenary Session of the Commission on National Atlases. Budapest 1963, 
170-184.
ВОРОБЬЕВ В. В.: Вопросы картографирования населения при сос­
тавлении комплексных региональных атласов восточных районов 
РСФСР. — Географические Проблемы Освоения Пустынных и Гор­
ных территории Казахстана. Алма-Ата 1965, 206—208.
ВОРОНИНА А. Ф. : Об опыте создания атласа Кустанайской облас­
ти. — Вести. Моск. Гос. Утв.. сер. геогр. 1967, № 1, 70—77.
ВОРОНИНА А. Ф.. НИКОЛАЕВ В. А.: Ландшафтные карты в ком­
плексных региональных атласах. — Вопросы Ландшафтоведения. 
Алма-Ата 1963, 371—377.

63

http://rcin.org.pl



http://rcin.org.pl



INDEX OF NAMES

Aagesen A. 157 
Aario L. 14 
Adams R. H. 183 
Ady P. H. 115 
Alter W. 34 
Amet J. 19 
Annaheim H. 71 
Anson W. W. 37 
Arnberger E. 1 
Авсюк Г. A. 190

Байков Ж. 8 
Baker D. L. 37 
Baker S. 131 
Banu A. C. 64 
Bartz F. 130 
Bastié J. 20 
Beaujeu-Garnier J. 20 
Bentley C. R. 191 
Bereskin A. I. 117 
Beron A. 32 
Bickmore D. P. 40 
Bier J. A. 149a 
Благоволин И. C. 140 
Blaselle R. 25 
Blair A. M. 118 
Blüthgen J. 15 
Boateng E. A. 102 
Bobek H. 1

Bonnet M. 25 
Bormann W. 96 
Bourke G. F. 191 
Boyd A. 114 
Brawer M. 179 
Bredemeijer A. H. F. 45 
Bridges R. C. 111 
Brookes J. A. 191 
Bushneil V. C. 191 
Biihrer E. 13

Camacho Lara R. R. 156 
Cappock J. T. 37a 
Carol H. 115 
Caravalho I. P. de 158 
Cayo R. M. 154 
Chabot G. 20 
Chelchowski W. 190 
Херсонский C. A. 76 
Chi-Yun Chang 176, 182 
Cimplova M. 76, 92 
Cholley A. 17, 18 
Coggins R. S. 136 
Collins R. S. 149 
Cowles F. 152 
Cox B. 185 
Cramer H. 29 
Ciarce J. I. 110 
Clarke J. H. 104

http://rcin.org.pl



Davies D. H. 30 
Dąbrowski P. 60 
Dean W. G. 122 
Delouvrier M. P. 20 
Derrg T. K. 40 
Дитмар A. Б. 77 
Ditrich E. 28 
Дмитревский Ю. Д. 85 
Doilfus J. 99 
Dorling C. 152 
Dragomirescu $. 64 
Дубов A. Г. 80, 85 
Dudar T. 181 
Думитрашко H. B. 90 
Duncle J. R. 136 
Dziedzic F. 60 
Дзоценидзе Г. C. 90
Egel D. 148 
Eggers W. 98 
Егорова T. M. 93 
Ellefsen E. 54 
Erinç S. 177 
Escott F. 141 
Escribano A. C. 151

Fabrega E. E. 153 
Façon R. 24 
Федорович Б. A. 76 
Fistrup B. 191 
Fleischmann H. 32 
Ford E. 183 
Forsdyke L. 189 
Found W. C. 138 
Frazer R. M. 186 
Freitag U. 64 
Fuchs R. J. 37 
Fullard H. 75, 99, 116

G. C. I. 37 
Gainer В. 134 
Гавеман A. В. 78 
Geraghty J. J. 149 
Геренчук К. И. 91, 92 
Gerlach A. C. 130

Гиммельтейх В. A. 86 
Ginsburg N. 162 
Glassman A. 148 
Gleditsch K. 55 
Götz A. 14, 88, 89 
Górski H. 62 
Grenacher F. 26 
Grom G. 31 
Гусева И. H. 10, 89, 91

Hahn H. 2 
Hall D. G. E. 181 
Hansen V. 37a 
Hanzlikova N. 37a 
Hart J. F. 37
Haziewood A. H. 115, 183 
Herman A. 162 
Herrera V. A. de 152 
Hoffmann Z. 60 
Hörvik H. L. 56, 70 
Hung F. 181 
Hurskÿ J. 10

Ильина A. B. 30 
Imhof E. 26, 70

J. A. T. 37a 
Janiszewski M. 61 
Jensch G. 30 
Joly F. 43 
Jones E. 37a, 38 
Journaux P. E. 19

Kajamaa M. 14 
Калесник C. B. 79 
Karmon Y. 179 
Kayser B. 43 
Keates J. S. 44, 157, 173 
Кельнер IO. Г. 190 
Kennedy T. F. 189 
Kingsbury R. C. 74, 94, 95, 132, 136, 

161, 180 
Кириллов A. M. 84, 86 
Kiuchi Shinzo 174 
Knap J- 101 
Knight S. 96

66

http://rcin.org.pl



Kobayashi A. 174 
Kobiet R. 2 
Kortus В. 89 
Котлова 3. 3. 89 
Козлов Ф. М. 78 
Kroner G. 1
Kuchar K. 12, 70, 103, 115

Lackó L. 1 
Lang S. 88 
Laurent J. 22 
Лавров Д. Д. 72 
Lecuona Garcia H. 152 
Leon P. R. M. de 153 
Leszczycki S. 57, 58 
Lewis C. A. 41 
Libault A. 136 
Lijnzaad C. 47 
Linge G. J. R. 186 
Lister R. G. 187 
Lloyd D. J. 188 
Лобзова H. A. 81 
Longwell A. R. 145 
Lonsdale R. E. 138

Mac Artur N. 183 
Маергойз И. М. 10 
Magnanini R. L. C. 150 
Maling D. H. 191 
Mardeśić P. 52 
Markova C. 165 
Marshall W. W. 1, 64 
Мартынова 3. И. 76, 89, 92 
McCleneghan T. J. 131 
McReynolds E. C. 143 
Meine K. H. 34 
Меклер M. M. 140 
Mensching H. 105 
Merlin P. 24 
Mesfm W. M. 101 
Meynen E. 28 
Miliares J. H. 151 
Miller D. M. 149 
Miller E. W. 133

Минц A. A. 76, 89, 90, 92
Mitra A. 168
Mojdl J. 1
Moore J. E. 102
Morch V. 37
Morris J. W. 143
Müller G. 28
Murdych Z. 30
Нарских P. C. 89, 92
Neef E. 26
Nelson T. 104, 107
Neundörfer L. 97
Nielsen N. 27, 30, 37, 70, 181
Никишов M. И. 73, 91, 93
Noel Т. M. 191

Ogrissek R. 178 
Oliva О. 61 
O’Neil В. J. 139 
Orozco C. R. 152 
Ostrowski J. 62

Pannekoek A. J. 44 
Peesch R. 46 
Penndorf R. 191 
Perot P. E. 19 
Perry N. H. 27 
Petro J. 189 
Петросянц M. A. 190 
Piątczak S. 59 
Pillewizer W. 70 
Pinard J. 24 
Pitié J. 24
Пивоваров Ю. A. 12 
Pleva E.G . 121 
Plumb T. W. 183 
Portilho M. H. 158 
Pounds N. J. G. 94, 180 
Правоторова Г. A. 89, 92 
Pries K. 28 
Pirs J. 11

R. G. W. 186 
Radó S. 1, 49

http://rcin.org.pl



Raige R. J. 180 
Raisz E. 136 
Raup H. F. 37, 149a 
Raveneau J. 128, 136 
Renié J. J. 135 
Rensburg P. 114 
Reschenhofer H. 2 
Riccardi R. 175 
Robert J. 24 
Романкевич Г. H. 181 
Рослова И. Б. 90 
Ross H. 148 
Rossano J. 37

Saenz J. A. G. 153
Сальников C. E. 92
Салищев K. A. 10, 18, 70, 137, 171
Santos E. dos 63
Савов Й. 8
Sawvell R. D. 95
Schmidt P. 28
Schütte W. 36
Searcy N. D. 145
Senninger E. J. Jr. 147
Seryn P. 25
Сетунская JI. E. 1
Shea M. A. 191
Sibauste F. A. C. 153
Silva Rego A. da 63
Simon H. 142
Sladek J. 105
Słowik J. 57, 58
Smith N. 43
Smotlacha V. 136, 175
Snow F. 189
Сочава ß. B. 87
Соколов В .M. 81
Soladoye E. E. 107
Sollesnes K. B. 54
Sorre M. 167
Стеблин-Каменская О. C. 79 
Steinhäuser F. 173 
Straka M. 2 
Straszewicz L. 57, 58

Sulzer C. 51 
Swithinbank Ch. 129 
Щербаков Д. И. 190 
Шнайдер А. О. 129 
Шулейкин О. Д. 93 
Шуров С. И. 81

Taaffe R. N. 74 
Tange K. 174 
Tangolu A. 177 
Telberg V. G. 72 
Terrats Fontana J. M. 66 
Thilethwaite R. 117 
Thomas B. L. 147 
Thompson K. 43 
Timmers J. J. M. 48 
Точеный П. П. 79 
Толстиков E. И. 190 
Tulippe О. 7 
Tiimertekin E. 177

Valentin H. 183 
Valussi G. 52 
Vandell P. E. 118 
Vaternalle R. 43

W. L. 191 
Waller J. R. 123 
Васильев В. Г. 83 
Webb R. M. 94 
Webb M.J.  172 
Вениевцева В. Г. 76 
Werner H. 36 
Werwicki A. 37 
Weyant W. S. 191 
Wheatley P. 162 
Whittaker В. В. 111 
Williams M. 183 
Winkler E. 14 
Witt K. 70 
Witt W. 1, 28 
Вольф M. Б. 140 
Востокова A. B. 8

Yunia Mugahya 112 
Заруцкая И. П. 92

68

http://rcin.org.pl



INDEX OF GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES

Africa 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 110, 111, 112, 113.
Alsace 71 
Antarctic 190, 191 
Arctica 129 
Ardennes 22 
Argentina 154, 155 
Arizona 131 
Armenian SSR 88
Asia 79, 87, 91, 92, 162, 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, 172, 173, 174, 

175, 176, 177, 178, 179, 180, 181, 182.
Australia 183, 184, 185, 189 
Austria 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 98 
Auvergne 21 
Azerbeijan SSR 89

Belgique see Belgium 
Belgium 7, 46 
Berlin 30 
Bolivia 156 
Boston 148 
Brazil 157, 158 
Breisgau 36 
Breme 31
British Columbia 120 
Bulgaria 8, 9
Bundesrepublic Deutschland see German Federal Republic 
Burgenland 4 
Buriat ASSR 87

69

http://rcin.org.pl



California 135, 144
Canada 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 149a 
Carolina 138 
Celinny Kray 91
Central America 150, 151, 152, 153
Central Haute-Loire 21
Ceylon 163, 164
Champagne 22
Chile 159
China 162
Chita Oblast 87
Columbia 160
Congo 100
Czechoslovakia 10, 11, 12

Dachau 32 
Dagestan ASSR 86 
Danmark 13

Edinburgh 38 
Elbegebiets 26 
England 37a 
Espana see Spain 
Essex 118 
Ethiopia 101
Europe 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,

24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34 35 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42,
43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61,
62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 80, 81,
82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 88, 89, 90, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99

Finland 14, 15 
Firstenfeldbruck 32 
Florida 136 
Forêt-Noire 71
France 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25

Gaspesie (Canada) 127 
Georgian SSR 90
German Democratic Republic 26, 98
German Federal Republic 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 98 
Ghana 102
Great Britain 37, 37a, 38, 39, 40, 41 
Greece 42, 43 
Guatemala 150

70

http://rcin.org.pl



Holland 44, 45, 46, 47, 98 
Hungary 49

Illinois 137
India 165, 166, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, 172
Indiana 132
Irkutsk Oblast 76
Israel 173
Italia see Italy

Jadran 52, 53 
Japan 174, 175 
Jaroslav Oblast 77 
Jugoslavia 52, 53

Kalinin Oblast 78 
Kazakh SSR 91 
Kärnten 3 
Kenya 103, 104 
Komi A SSR 79 
Kustanay Oblast 92

Leningrad Oblast 80

Łódzkie województwo 58

Madeleine, Illes-de-la 128 
Madhya Pradesh 166 
Madras 171 
Manitoba 124, 125 
Maroc see Morocco 
Mexico 151, 152 
Michigan 147 
Micronesia 189 
Morocco 105 
Moscow Oblast 81 
München 32 
Mysore 172

Nebraska 145 
Nederland see Holland 
New York 142 
New Zealand 186, 187, 189 
Niederösterreich 4 
Nigeria 106, 107 
Nord rein 33

71

http://rcin.org.pl



Nordwestschweiz 71 
Norge see Norway 
Normandie 19
North America 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 

131, 132, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145, 
146, 147, 148, 149 

Northern Ireland 36
Northwest Territories 117, 119, 120, 124 
Norway 54, 55, 56 
Nyasaland 108

Oberelsass 71 
Oberösterreich 5 
Oklahoma 143 
Olsztyńskie województwo 59 
Ontario 122
Opolskie województwo 57 
Orisa 169
Österreich see Austria

Pacific Island 189 
Panama 153 
Paris 20
Pennsylvania 133, 139
Pfalz 34
Philippines 189
Picardie 23
Poitou-Charentes 24
Poland 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62
Polinesia 189
Portugal 63
Polska see Poland
Potamoc Valley 146
Puy de Dome 21

Quebec 126, 127, 128

Regio 71
Republic of South Africa 113
Republica Socialista Romina see Rumania
Rheinland-Pfalz 30
Rhodesia 108, 109
Rjazan Oblast 82
Ruhr 35
Rumania 64

72

http://rcin.org.pl



Saale 26
Saint-Laurent Bas 128 
Saskatchewan 117, 125 
Schweiz see Swizerland 
Sierra Leone 110 
Smolensk Oblast 83
South America 154, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161
Spain 65, 66, 67, 68
Starnberg 32
Steiermark 2, 3
Suisse see Swizerland
Suomen see Finland
Südschwarzwald 71
Sverige see Sweden
Sweden 69
Swizerland 70, 71, 98

Taiwan 176 
Tambov Oblast 84 
Tasmania 188 
Texas 141 
Tirol 6 .
Transbaikalyan 87 
Turkey 177

U. S. S. R. 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 19, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 
92, 93

Uganda 111, 112 t-
Ukrainian SSR 93
United States 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, 

144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 149a

Viet-Nam 178 
Virginia 134 
Vologda Oblast 85 
Vorarlberg 6 
Vraca (Bulgaria) 8

Wales 37a
West Middland (Great Britain) 39 
Westfalen 33

Yukon 120

http://rcin.org.pl



http://rcin.org.pl



http://rcin.org.pl



Cena zł 21.—

http://rcin.org.pl


	Contents




